October 5, 2007

Senator Suzanne Chun Oakland

Finally someone is willing to hear our pains!
Since I advocate for public residents I would like to speak for many in the Kalakaua
housing who would rather remain anonymous. Kalakaua has three high rises and a small
portion of family units.
The high rise mostly seniors of non-English and fewer English speaking seniors, some
singles w/ health issues, mental, and physical needs.
Seniors are unapproachable - language barrier, another association is impossible to form
- management says too costing
- foreigners are intimidated because of their status, they may

be misinformed.

- mental and physical illness can cause stress to others

- many unable to care for themselves, die unnoticed

- miscalculation of medication, amend new house rules for
safety.

Singles and family some addiction of drugs and alcohol a struggle
- need closer monitor, reassessed by Prof. Care givers.
- management has records of suspicious drug dealers,
evidence kept with security
- need strict house rules for safety
- want police arrest on private grounds

Family units- one, two and three bedrooms. Majority are single mothers, head of
household. Improvements, yes! Clean up management and administration!

These people mislead, misinform, withhold information and harass us.

No trust in our managers and administration. They cover for each other! Who do we
convey or settle our problems? Complaints never get settled, gets lost or forgotten!
HPHA are not accountable for their actions, HPHA employees twist their words, and we
become liars. Unsettled issues gets lost, tossed back and forth, residents are tiresome of
their ping pong game!

Example: A family lost their furniture because of a pipe leakage, maintenance problem.
Janice Mizusawa told this family their insurance (HCDC) will cover their loss, it was
forgotten never recovered! Janice Mizusawa did not do it on a timely manner? The father
handicap in a wheel chair at that time and now deceased.



A single grandmother asked to add her granddaughter to the lease and her boyfriend who
had fathered their child. They have become homeless and in need of shelter.
Management staff said it was okay for boyfriend to be added to lease, the story changed
staff person said no. The state hires bad reps. Does HPHA believe in splitting up a
family? Are people treated equally or is management selective of who they want to pass?

Rent Review/Interim rent calculation and contract

HPHA — Not trusting HPHA employees to be informative, need someone neutral to assist
tenants and available to the public. Writing this list is cause for harassment for me and
others by management and administration.

Adding a family member to my lease. Denied four times, fifth time approved. My sister
had a mental problem but not a nuisance and struggled with ber physical limitations.

Social Hall I requested the use of Social Hall for ITOR, Island Tenants on the Rise, non
profit organization, for public housing residents. Denied three times, fourth time
approved. Two letters were submitted by ITOR members they could not deny. I did
receive an apology. The first, someone is human! The use of the Social is not clear! First
management says they are in charge, than I am told to ask the association for the use of
the Social Hall, now I hear members of the association are asking management for the
use of the Social Hall?

Management controls with_intimidation Kamalani Rodriques Title: Resident Tenant
Advisor and Deputy Manager (9/06 overpower board members causing stress and
division among Hui O Kalakaua Association board members.
The Federal Registar 36280 -36281 (245.110)subpart B-Tenant Organizations ~
(8) ...to preserve independence of tenants management may not attend meeting unless
invited. 2005 was addressed and complied. 2006-2007 Kamalani ruled association.
Sept. 07 Kamalani complied on her terms, board members able to communicate.
45.115-we needed consent from manager - false
{¢) clear actives w/ management - false
36282 (1) owners of housing 245.10 and agents in violation may be liable for sanctions
under 24 CFR part 24. Debarment, suspension to protect the public (summarized)

Security -Wackenhut at a lost, letters to legislatures kept our security. Executive
Director previously - Ms Aveiro, no response for her absence at community meeting to
address security issue. Management informed me during that meeting she would not
show. Her staff member yelled at me over the phone and made excuses for her absence
when I spoke to Ms. Aveiro’s secretary. Unprofessional!



Personal mailing box- Janice Mizusawa tells residents other people can not use our
address. I personally let a friend use my mail box since she is on the go traveling.

Car parked in residents stall- An under age tenant was given a car under fathers name.
Mother requested 30 days at least for lack of funds and paper work she was only given
two weeks to process legal papers over to daughter since mother does not drive. Mother
mentioned to Jan, she would have brought ill feelings between neighbors because of false
accusations. No proof from management about car parked in her stall. No compassion.

Laura Santiage group leader for Lanakila meals on wheels is harassed by manager
Janice Mizusawa making false accusations and getting away with it! Where does it stop!!
We have strived to work with management. Please view our needs to correct errors. Most
of us are very grateful living productive, meaningful lives and making time to improve
our neighborhood. This is the best public housing neighborhood and number #1 group of
people. Please help us make this pono!

Sincerely,

Jean Peters
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From: clarissa hosino [kupuna@mail.com]

Sent: Thursday, May 10, 2007 7:29 PM

Teo: Jean Peters

Subject: Re: encouragement

Hi there,

S0 glad that you followed through with your conviction, you must believe in what your calling is so that
you are able to fulfill what your goals are.

As a christian and a minister to the Father and Son Jesus I believe we all have a purpose in our calling
and I know that your calling is to help the

people of Hawaii. We are all predestinated in what our Heavenly Father has instore for us and we must
follow our heart and not what is in our mind.

Be strong in what you believe is right and let no person to discourage you in the accomplishments that
you can achieve for yourself and for the people

whe need someone to be supportive to their needs. 1 will share a short story with you in how I became
the person I am today. I was instructed by the spirit

of God that I was to return fo honolulu from california and move into the Elderly housing, to accomplish
the needs of people who have been

neglected and to be the intercessor of our people who are not able to speak for themselves. I really didn't
want to have that responsibility afier raising my 7 children and grand children of 32. I would constantly
have the same instruction and finaly after opening my olelo of gathering the lost sheep I knew that this
was my calling.

Within a year of me being home I became the presdent then the Rab and now Represenitive of the State
of Hawaii. I listen and obeyed what the Father instructed

me to do and his purpose is mine to follow, no matter who or what others tell me, I only do what my god
Jehovah instructs me to do.

With that said, Jean you must do what your heart moves you to do and never let anyone to discourage

you in anyway.
Congratulations on your persistence and your achievement.

Aloha Kupuna { Clarissa )

- Original Message —---
From: "Jean Peters"

To: kupuna@mail.com
Subject:
Date: Thu, 10 May 2007 17:27:27 -1000

Hi CLARISSA,

i AM SO EXCITED TO NOTIFY YOU OF THE CHANGE OF MY MANAGERS DECISION.

JANICE MISUZAWA MY MANAGER FOR KALAKAUA HOUSING OK'ED THE USE OF THE SOCIAL
HALL.

AFTER | DROPPED SOME LETTERS AT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICE, JANICE CALLED TO
APOLOGIZE FOR NOT CALLING ME BACK.

JANICE SAID | AM ALLOWED TO USE THE SOCIAL HALL FOR THE ITOR BOARD MEETING AND
THE

NEXT TIME | WOULD NEED TO GO THROUGH THE ASSOCIATION INSTEAD.

THE ONLY NEGATIVE PERSON WAS ALAN SUGAGAWA, HE SAID MY MANAGER GAVE ME THE
FINAL WORD.

| REPLIED, | DO NOT LIKE TO BE IGNORED. ALAN THAN REPLIED, SHE DID NOT IGNORE YOU,
YOU ARE NOT ,
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SATISFHED. | SAID YES AND { WANT TO FIND OUT WHAT ELSE CAN BE DONE BECAUSE SHE DID
NOT DENY ME IN WRITING.

HE DID REFER ME TO NORM HG. | DID NOT TRUST HIM TO LEAVE MY LETTERS IN HIS HANDS. |
MOVED ON TO THE EXECUTIVE

OFFICE AND SPOKE TO PAMELA DUDSON.

| MET PAMELA DUDSON, SHE ASSURED ME MY LETTERS WOULD BE PRESENTED TO RAB AND
HPHA BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

PAMELA WAS VERY PLEASANT AND MENTIONED, SHE WOULD LOOK INTO MY ISSUE.

SHE ACT UPON IT VERY QUICKLY, BECAUSE 1 GOT AN OKAY FROM MY MANAGER WITHIN AN
HOUR.

{ DO NOT KNOW IF I WANT TO STAY WATH ITOR, | STILL WISH TO SERVE PEOPLE iN PUBLIC
HOUSING, THAT IS MY PASSION!

| HOPE THAT HEAVENLY FATHER WiLL SHOW ME THE DIRECTION TC WHERE | CAN SERVE
OUR PEOPLE OF LOW INCOME.

THANK YOU FROM THE BOTTOM OF MY HEART, JUST PCINT ME IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION.,

{ CHEERISH THE PERSON YOU ARE AND THE CALLING YOU HAVE! THIS IS AHUGE STEP TO
WIN OUR SOCIAL HALL.

THIS WILL BE BIG NEWS TO OUR ASSOCIATION, THEY HAVE NEVER DONE THIS BEFORE.
THIS WILL BE ON THE AGENDA FOR THE NEXT MEETING, | SPEAK TO THE PRESIDENT IN
ADVANCE AT OUR LAST ASSOCIATON.

LOVE AND KISSES,
JEAN PETERS |

Rﬁai&r@sﬁe g;ves‘fau 5004 garmes mtryfre& Siart plaving rows,
g ronioroods GO0




April 30, 2007
Dear Janice Misuzawa?

As a resident of Kalakaua Housing, 1 am requesting a reply of vour denial, for the
use of the Low rise, Mid rise Social Hall.

I definitely feel this is a discrimination against the Non Profit Organization, Island
Tenants on the Rise also known as ITOR.

You mentioned that my request is an unusual request! What does that mean?

The administration inS*our conversation as you mentioned, “Island Tenants on the Rise,
held off-site meetings out of public housing”!
Who exactly is administration?

I am confused? Island Tenants on the Rise is not permitted access to the Social Hall
because ITOR had not used this building before? You mentioned no policy procedures
for the use of the Social Hall. Was that a choice or a rule?

As a tenant of Kalakaua and a representative of ITOR, I am filing a grievance on the
grounds of your denial for the use of the Social Hall.
I am requesting a copy of the Policy Procedure for the use of the Social Hall.

ITOR are members from public housing, living in various parts of Oahu.

This would be an opportunity to work with our manager and improve the morale of our
residents.

The By laws of Low rise and Mid rise is to improve the relationship between residents
and management.

ITOR’s Mission is, to create a peaceful home for our residents.

Please reply as soon as possible,




KUPUNA COALITION NETWORK

BJAE PROTHO, FOUNDER & CEO
c/o 1 IHOIHO PLACE, #609A
WAHIAWA, HAWAII 96786
(808) 621-2523

May 2, 2007

Janice Mizusawa, Manager
Kalakaua Housing

1545 Kalakaua Ave.
Honolulu, HI 96826

Dear Ms. Mizusawa;:

This letter is to confirm that | have hosted several meetings for island Tenanis On the Rise
(ITOR) in the Recreation Room of the State Housing Project for Senior Citizens where | live. This
is not unusual since we are all aware that the two Recreation Rooms were included in the
building plans for use by the fenants of La'iola at thoiho Place, just off California Avenue here in
Wahiawa. Thete has never been any problems for our management to schedule yse of this
space by any tenant for personal parties and/or meetings with other groups, especially a group of
other public housing tenants, like ITOR. As a member of ITOR, it was my pleasure to schedule
our facility for ITOR's use, since we desire to meet in different projects across the State, in order
fo be of service o the fenants with their Resident Associations and problems they encounter with
Management and/or State Agencies. .

it is our understanding that you have refused to schedule use of the meeting room requested by
our Secretary, Jean Peters, at Kalakaua Housing for ITOR's monthly meeting. It is our hope that
you will reconsider your refusal to provide meeting space, since our group is sanctioned and
supported by Federal Laws under the U.8. Department of Housing and Urban Development
{HUD}. We thank you, in advance, for your assistance with this matter at your earliest
convenience.

Mahalo Nui Loa,
Bjae Proti;ey )/
cc. HUD

RSS
ITOR




April 28, 2007

To whom it may concern;

| have been a supporter of Island Tenants on the Rise for ten years. During that
fime

island Tenants on the Rise have held meetings in the Kalakakua Social Hall in
the past..

HUD regulations encourage organizing of tenants. That is the reason Island
Tenants on the Rise received a $240,000 grant from HUD six years ago to
arganize tenants statewide. The goal of the grant was to not only organize for
four years but to do good followup with tenants after those four years. Please
check with Mike Flores to verify what | am seeing in this letter.  In holding a
meeting at Kalakakua Homes, we are merely

doing what HUD wants us o do--to go to each housing complex and share our
knowledge with tenants.

I hope you will give Jean Luapo, secretary of Island Tenants on the Rise, the
green light to have an ITOR meeting with tenants in the very near future. Thank
you for your consideration of this request.

e

ia Matsui-Estrelia
Difector, Pacific Asian Center for Theologies and Strategies (PACTS)
Supporter of ITOR

cc. HUD
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From: Jean Peters [jean. peters2(@hawaiiantel net]
Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2007 9:26 PM

Teo: Sandy Crisp (grandpa001@netscape.com)
Subjeet: Social Hall
please read

April 24, 2007
Jear Jan,

- spoke to you, requesting the use of the Low Rise Social Hall.

My first approach you referred me to Kamalani. I signed up for the use of the Social Hall
~ith Kamalani on April 13, 2007. (Friday)

This is the information I submitted for the use of the Low rise Social Hall.

Date to reserve: May 12, 2007,

lime: 12 — Spm.

2urpose: Island Tenants on the Rise Board Meeting

Number of people attending: 10

I'he following week (Wednesday- April 18, 2007) Darlene mentioned you would return my
sall! T left my cell phone number, (554-7269) unfortunately you were unable to return my
sall.

Yesterday morning (April 23, 2007) approximately 10:35 1 left the same cell phone number
‘or a call back, no response.

f1 am denied, I request in writing, the reason Island Tenants on the Rise was turned down.
_ further request, documentation stating the reason to deny my request.

{1 am notified sooner, I would need to make other arrangements.

{1 am not able to answer your call, please leave a message.

_look forward to your reply

lease reply as soon as possible!

L

sincerely,



To: Janice Mizusawa

From: Jean Peters

Secretary, Island Tenants On the Rise
Date: 05-11-2007

Subject: Thank You!

Dear Janice Mizusawa,

L.T.O.R and I appreciate your approval for the use of the Kalakaua Housing Social
Hall! 1. T.O.R Board Members are pleased to move forward with our board meeting
scheduled for May 12, 2007 (Saturday). Sandy Crisp, will be responsible for obtaining
the keys to the Social Hall whenever you are ready to release it.

Thank you very much for your help and understanding, and future support!
Sincerely,

Jean Peters
Secretary LT.OR

/78



April 30, 2007

Dear

My name is Jean Peters and I reside in the Kalakaua Housing.

I signed up for the use of the Social Hall to conduct a Board meeting for Island Tenants
on the Rise. Janize Misuzawa refused to sign my request. She checked with the
administration if Island Tenants on the Rise held (ITOR) a meeting in Kalakaua,

Jan said, “Island Tenants on the Rise held meetings on an off site public housing place, I
will not sign your request!”

My position with ITOR is, Secretary.

Date applied for the use of the Social Hall: April 13, 2007

Date requesting to hold ITOR Board Meeting: May 12, 2007

Time: 12- 5pm

Number of people: 10

Please enlighten me on this subject.

I feel this is an opportunity to work with management.

My cell number: 554-7269

I eagerly await your reply, please call!

Sincerely,




Wednesday,
June 7, 2000
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|* @ 24 CFR Yart 245 .
j; Tenant Participation in Muklifamily

Housing }’mjects Final Rule



Title 24—Housing and Urban Development

CHAPTER lI--OFFICE OF ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR HOUSING--
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER, DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

PART 245-TENANT PARTICIPATION IN MULTIFAMILY HOUSING
PROJECTS

= 2455 Purpose.

% 41 24510  Applicability of part. )
# E 24515 Notice to tenants.

% @ 245100  Right of tenants to organize,

& % 245105 Recognition of tenant organizations.
® W 245110  Legitimate tenant organizations.

# & 245115  Protected actvities.

W W 245120  Meeting space.

% 3% 245125  Tenant organizers.

% 1§ 245130  Tenents' rights not to be re-canvassed.
% ¥ 245135 Enforcement

W 245208  Efforts to obtain assistance.

# ¥ 245210  Avaflability of information.

® W 245305  Applicability of subpart.
c WO 245.310  Notice to tenants.
% 245315  Materials to be submitted to HUD.
% % 245320  Request for increase.
245325  Notification of action on reguest for increase.
“# 245330  Non-insured projects.
v 245405  Applicability of subpart.
© 245410  Notice fo tenants.
v 245415  Submission of materials to HUD: Timing of submission.

- 2454168  Initial submission of materials to HUD: Conversion from project-paid utiliies to
tenant-paid utilities or a reduction in tenant utility allowances.

245,417  Initial submission of materials to HUD: Conversion of residential units fo a
nonresidential use, or fo cooperative housing or condominiums.,

245418  itial submission of materials to HUD: Partial release of morigage security.
245419  Initial submission of materials to HUD: Major capital additions.

245420  Rights of fenants to participate.

245,425  Submission of request for approval fo HUD,

http://us.f204.mail.yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?Msgld=8451 388144 122709 1798 4941 1/16/2005



245430  Decision on request for approval,

© 245435  Non-insured projects: Conversion from project-paid utilities to tenant-paid utilities
or a reduction in tenant utility allowances.

http://us.£204.mail.yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?Msgld=8451 388144 122709 1798 4941... 1/19/2005
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PART 245 TENANT PARTICIPATION
INMULTIFAMILY HOUSING PROJECTS

1. The suthority citation for 24 CFR
part 245 continues to read as follows:

Anthority: 12U.S.C. 171522k 42 US.C.
3835{d).

Subpart A--General Provisions

§245.10 IAmended}
2. {i?::& 24 CFR 245{1]0 a;sfe!lam
B Vi th a){2):
b Remvg
definition uf"Sactm: 202 Loans ferﬂ.w
Eldarly or Handicapped BMIR

Program™;
Redesignate hs {a)(3) and
' (g)f&; a8 parasn.pgs (a)(2) and (a){3),
:;(:!lm} a:i {a)(3); and
8. Add pamgmpi:s (aMal-{7}toread as

§45.40 Appllcabllity of part.
a}t *
% &

gii)‘w old by the Sacretary sub
mamggegﬁmmw%m

Secretary and an sgreement to maintain

the low- and moderate-incoms character

Naﬁog;}ge s“pm (12 U.S.C. 17152~
1jor nt plamant Program
m?imuum Was;:?d?esh;;lt
have 4 mortgage insured under the
National Act or held by the
Secretary. Subjact to the further
Miﬁﬁ@nmm&)ﬁm
saction, only the provisions of subparts
Adeof&bpartandn&snhpaﬂﬂ
ofthispaﬁfur:aqtmstsfmappmwa}.

puid utilities to tenant. du
of & reduction in tenant utility

allowames npply to a mortgagoer of

) ‘l’g;opmyect receivas project-based
assistance under section 8 of the United
States Housing Act of 1937 {this

on does not cover tenant
pammpstmn in PHAs that administer
ect-based assistance);

(5] roject receives enhanced
vcuchers or the Low-Income
Housing Preservation and Resident
Homeownership Act of 1990, the
pmvisians of the Emergency Low

Housing Preservation Act of

198? or the Multifamily Assisted
Housing Reform and Aéurd_ ability Act
of 1997, as amended;

@ @ (6) The projact receives assistance

‘ undertha Section 202 Dirvect Loan

rogram or the Section 202 Supportive -

Houaing for the Eidex}y program; or

$ '{7}’1‘}:9 project recaives assistance
ynder the Section 811 Supportive
Housing for Persons with Disabilities

TEOETaT.

ues ar

3. Subpart B is revised to read as
follows: .

Subpart B—Tenant Organizations

Sec.

245100 Right of tenants to arganize,
245,105 Ramgniﬁmoftmmt i

245119 tonant organizations.
245,315 Protected activities.

245,320 3

245,125 Tenant

245130 Tmm te bare
cunvassed,

#45.135 Enforcement. ]

Subpart B—Tenant Organizations

§245:100 " Right oftanants to organize.

The tenants of a multifamily
project covered under § 245, mm
ﬂglsttuembliahmxiopwmammt

jusuies tethdrliving
environment, which includes the terms
and conditions of their tenancy s well
asmﬁviﬂaln!aﬁedwhousingand
community development.

§245.108 wm«m
organizations.

Owners of multifamily ing
m&am&mhﬁ -10, abd

(a}Reaognize thmate tenent
organizations; (b} Give reasonahle
consideration to concerns raised by
logitimats tenant orgenizations.
§245.110  Logitimate tenant organizations,

A tenant organization iz legitimate if

- organization for the

undmﬁm :oﬂwthap:r;sm
described in § 245,200 "
repmuggaﬁveofaﬂmaidm mﬂw
development, and iz completely
dmdentefmm,mmmt
representatives.

§245.115 Protected activities,
{s) Owners of multifemily b

. gropﬂsmveredunder§2451

their sgents, 'must allow tenants ‘and
tanant: to conduct the
following activities miamd to the
sstabhshmsnt or operation of a tanant

{3) Distributing leaflets in lobby aress;

{2)P1acing ots at or under tenents’
i3}Distrﬂmﬁng leaflets in commen

areas;
lé}lniﬁatingwmtactwﬂht&nm;

(8) Condueting door-to-door surveys
of fenants to ascertain interest in
establishing a tenant organization snd to
offer information about tenant

urgammﬁnns :
{6} Pnsting information on bulletin

n Assisting tenants o participate in
tenant organization activities;

(8) Convening regularly scheduled \/

temtoxgmmnnnmmungsinas
aasztaandmxblamtsmnts mp:ce

mpmmares amay-notattend such
mmhzg;mﬁgs invitgghy&&mt
organization to spect Ao
distuss a specific fssue W dssmes; and
{9) chulaﬂng responses 1o owner's

%}% yeent
of claims;
(i#) The cui;%emioa from project-
based paid utilities to tamn%p«&id
_ utilitias;
fiviA redm:tiun in tanant utility

allowances
v Canvarﬁng residential units to
wupamive

housing, or
{vi) addi!i ; and
vﬁ}Majarmpital ons;

in theactivities ‘wnder
paragraphs {a] and (b) of this section.

§245.120 Medting space. .
EELEIE
e e

xe?ul Tenants or & tenant arganization
and used for activities related to the
operation of the tenant or

[2} Tenants seeking to establish o

1 or collsctively
aéfd:resz issues related to their lHving
environment.
@ © (b) Tenant and tenant azFan
to persans

mestings must be accessi
with disabilities, unless this is

impractical for reasons beyond the
uxgamzactien control. If the complex
has an aceessible common area or areas,
it will not be fmpractical to make
organizational mestings accessible to
with disabilities:

® {c} Fees. An-owner of a multifomily

housing projsct covered under § 245, 16
may charge a reasonable, customary and
ustal fee, approved by the Secrelary as
m?:yh y be imposed for the use of

facilmas in accordance with
rocedures prescribed by the Secretary,
g:t’!im use of meeting space. An owner
may waive this fee.
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Avaﬂzgﬁityﬁuthngrmtm
other ive grazit document.

36282 V/
{3) If s multifamily bousing project @ ¢ (2) Suspension. Suspansioa
covered under § 245.10 hes & written %mﬁmm?%“
§245.125 Tenant organizers, policy favoring carvassing, any nop- P to b L v
* (£} A tenant orgeniver is a tenant or tenant tenant organizer must be affordsd . avidence that a cause for
non-tenant who assists temants in the sama privileges and rights of access debrment may exist and i iiste
estahlishing and operating a tenant a8 other uninvited outside parties inthe  rwir: te naaded to - fhe public
organizativon, and who s not an normal course of operations. Wihe . a0 ees The sp mﬂm}amd
employee or repredentative of cmrent o project doss not have a consistently - uoulations relating to nion ate
E;:g@wam,mmgm.orﬂm& eut méﬁanpe%agaimtbs found at 24 CFR part 24, subpart D,
) Oumers of miltifumily houstng as i it hasa palicy favoring canvesecg. . L5P guaseely etchusos g
Pmthei:jai:mts, B:;:;ts:ﬂﬂ ‘*mm ' mT gits not 4o be re- sﬁgmm which mel:;msainsa
organizers to tenants : : : .
astablishing and operating tanant A tenant has the right not to be re. Mdmﬂ%?mhmﬁwp
. ons, canvissed against his or her wishes 10 12 months. The specific rules and
) Nori-tenant tenant organizers. (1) H | zegarding participation in a tenant regulations relating to LDPs are found at
a multifamily project covered organization. | 'umwg. . :
under § 245.10 has a Consistently §245435 Enforcament # & {b) These sanctions may also apply to
enfucced, written policy against - . siiilintes {as deficed in 24 CHR pert 24)
canvassing, then & non-tenant tenant {s) Owners of housing identified in of thess persons or entities.
organizer must be accompanied by a §245.10, axd their , as well as any (<) The 16 24 CFR part 24
tenant while on the property of the {as defined in 24 CFR to this
ymsmg%mptia 24.108), who viclate any fon of shall epply to actions under this
the cass of of Chetreach 5085 to withthe sebpart. ]
‘and Assistancs Ty  Grants and cipatory rights " Dated: futie 3, 2000.
ggﬁ;ﬁ.} wﬂr’mhhmdphmmmﬁdﬂ fw@z& MM &ug sanctions c&myfwmw
" di to ‘ ¥ ‘ Assistont
aducation and outreackh to tenants tnay include: - Housing Covunissioner.
concerning HUD's mark-to-market . (3} Debarment. A person who is ¥R Dec. 00-14217 Filed §-2-00; 2:57 pm)
progrem {ses 24 CFR parts 401 and 402),  debarred is prohibited from future BALING CODE 4100-33.0
who sre conducting Nuﬁ'ﬁvj?“” participetion in Faderal wm-m@g&a e . - —
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14.157—-Supportive Housing for the
Elderly (Section 202)

14.181—Suppeortive Housing for Persons
with Disabilities {Section 811)

14.188—Housing Finance Agency (HFA)
Risk Sharing Pilot Program (Section
542(c)

14.856--Lower Income Housing
Assistance am--Section 8
Moderate Rehabilitation

List of Subjects
24 CFR Part 5

Administrative practice and
procedure, Aged, Claims. Drug abuse,
Drug traffic contrel, Grant programs—
housing and compumity development,
Grant programs—~Indians, Individuals
with disabilities, Loan programs—
housing and community development,
Low- and moderate-income housing,
Mortgage insurance, Pets. Public
housing, Rert subsidies, Reporting and
recordkeeping requirements.

24 CFR Part 207

Manufactured homes, Morigage
insurance, Reporting and recordieeping
requirements, Solar energy.

24 CFR Part 266

Aged, Fair housing,
Interguvernmental relations, Mortgage
insurance, Low and moderate income
housing, Reporting and recordkeeping
requirements.

24 CFR Part 880

Grant programs-housing and
commumity development, Rent
subsidies, Reporting and recordkeeping
requirements.

24 CFR Part 881

Grant programs—housing and
community development, Rent
subsidies, Reporting and recordkeeping
requirements. -

24 CFR Part 882

Grant programs-—housing and
community development, Homeless,
Lead poisoning, Manufactured homes,
Rent subsidies, Reporting and
24 CFR Part 883

Grant programs—housing and
commumity development, Rent
subsidies, Reporting and recordkeeping
requirements,

24 CFR Part 884

Grant programs—housing and
community development, Rent
subsidies, Reporting and recordkeeping
requirermnents, Rural areas.

Requiremen

24 CFR Part 886

Grant programs—housing and
comrnunity development, Lead
poisoning, Rent subsidies, Reporting
and recordkeeping requirements.

24 CER Part 891

Aged, Capital advance programs, Civil
rights. Grant pragrams—housing and
comnunity development, Individuals
with disabilities, Loan programs—
housing and community development,
Low-and moderate-income housing,
Mentai health programs, Rent subsidies,
Reporting and recordkeeping
requirements.

24 CFR Part 965

Energy conservation, Government
procurement, Grant programs—housing
and commnunity development, Lead
poisoning, Loan programs-housing and
comgrnity development, Public
housing, Reporting and recordkeeping
requirements, Utilities.

24 CFR Part 983

Grant programs—housing and
community development, Rent
subsidies, Reporting and recordkeeping
requirements,

oo y, for the reasons stated in
the preamble, title 24 of the CFR is
proposed to be amended as follows:

PART 5—-GENERAL HUD PROGRAM
REQUIREMENTS; WAIVERS

1. The authority citation for 24 CFR
part 5 continues to read as follows:

Authority: 42 US.C. 3535(d}. unless
otherwise noted. -

2. A new subpart G is added to part
5 to read as follows:

Subpart G—Fhysical Condition Standards

and inspection Requirements

Sec.

5701 Applicability.

5.703 Physical condition standards for HUD
housing that is decent, safe, sanitary and
in good repair {BSS/GR).

5.705 Uniform physical inspection
requirements.

-Physical Condition

§5.701 Appiicability.
{a} This subpart applies to housing
assisted by HUD under the following

pm@}rams:
{1) All Section 8 project-based
assistance. "Project-based assistance”
means Section 8 assistance that is
attached to the structure {see
§982.1(b) (1) regarding the distinction
between “project-based” and “‘tenant-
based” assistance}:

{2} Section 202 Program of Supportive
Housing for the Elderly;

{3) Section 811 Program of Supportive
Housing for Persons with Disabilities;

{4) Section 202 loan program for
prajects for the elderly and handicapped
(including 202/8 projects and 202/162
projects}).

{b} This subpart also applies to
housing with mortgages insured or held
by HUD, or housing that is receiving
assistance from HUD, under the
following authorities:

{1} Section 207 of the National
Housing Act (NHA) (12 US.C. 1701 er

.} (Rental Housing Insurance);
58?2) Section 213 of the NHA
{Cooperative Housing Insurance),

{3} Section 220 of the NHA
{Rehabilitation and Neighborhood
Conservation Housing Insurance);

{4) Section 221{d) {3} and {5) of the
NHA (Housing for Moderate Income and
Displaced Familijes);

(5} Section 221(d)(4) of the NHA
{Housing for Moderate Income and
Displaced Families);

(6) Section 231 of the NHA (Housing
for Elderly Persons);

(7} Section 232 of the NHA (Morigage
Insurance for Nursing Homes,
Intermediate Care Facilities, Board and
Care Homes);

{8) Section 234(d) of the NHA (Rental)
{Mortgage Insurance for
Condominturns);

{9) Section 236 of the NHA (Rental
and Cooperative Housing for Lower
Income Families);

{10) Section 241 of the NHA
{Supplernental Loans for Multifamily
Proiiects}; and

{11) Section 542{c} of the Housing and
Cemmunity Development Act of 1992
{12 1.5.C. 1707 note} (Housing Finance
Agency Risk Sharing ).

{c) This subpart also applies to Public
Housing (housing receiving assistance -
under sectiors 5,9, or 14 of the U S.
Housing Act of 1937).

{d} For purposes of this subpart, the
term "HUD housing’ means the types of
housing listed in paragraphs (a}, (b}, and
(¢} of this section.

§6.703  Physical condition standards for
HUD housing that is decent, safe, sanitary
and in good repalr (DSS/GR).

HUD housing must be decent, safe,
sanitary and in good repair. Owners of
housing described in § 5.701{a),
morigagors of housing described in
§5.701(b), and PHAs and other entities

approved by HUD owning housing

described in §5.701{c) must maintain
such housing in a manner that meets the
physical condition standards set forth in
this section in erder to be considered
decent, safe, sanitary and in good repair.
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’I“hese staﬂdards address the ‘maior areas
of the HUD housmg the mte‘ the

and health and séife:g ;:anszdemtions
‘a) Site. The mponents, such as

T YT

fencingmd retaining Is,
@1%; “mailboxes/project signs,
parking lo driveways, play areas and
equzpment refuse disposal, roads, storm
drainage and walkwavs must be fme of
health and safetv hazards and be in
good repair, The site must not be subject
to material adverse conditmns such as

abancfoned vehmies dangemus walks or
steps paor dramage septic tank back—
h .

fb}"BmIding excezfor Each ’buildmg on

‘the site must be suucturallv sound,

isecure, habitahle, and in good repair,
Fach building s doors, fire escapes,
Hs

!-N&C_ and gamtaw'system
healﬂ'l and s

T morrac

'strocturally sound, habltable' andin

good repair. All areas. and | aspects of the! |

‘dwelling unit (far exampie the unit’s’

13y If the dweilnig unit includes its
own samtarv facility, it must
proper operating cnndiuon usabie 1n
privacy, and adequate for personai
hygiene and the disposal of human
wastie

f4) The dwelling unit must include at:
least ¢ battery»cgner&ted ar hard-wired
ector, in proper working
icondition, each level of the unit.

w?tﬁd%;oﬁfﬁgn areas, The common areas
must be stmcturailv sound, secure, and
functicnaliv adequate for the purposes

restmc;ms closets, utﬂity. mechamcal

:fequirements reiaté& to the evaluation

:niizst continue to adhere tc these codes
§58.705 Uniform physical inspection
requim

community rooms, day care, halls/
corridors, stairs, }utchens }aundry

s, office, porch, patio, balcony, and
trash collection areas, if applicable,
musz be free afheam} and safezv
hazarés operable, and in good repair.

_th xtent appl:cab!e must be free of
health and safety hazards, operable, and
in good repair. These standards for
COMITION areas wculd app!v, toa varying
extent, to all HUD housing, but will be
particularly s relevant to congregate
‘housing, independent group homes/
residences, and smgle ToOIT GCCUpPAnGyY
units, in which the indivzciua} dwelling
‘units (sleeping areas) do not contain
and/or bathroom facilities.
hand

uction of lead-based paint’

hazar and have avallabie proper.
ce%'tiﬁmﬁom of such (see 24 CFR part

Any entity responsible for conducting

a physical inspection of HUD housing,
‘to determing comphanc:e with this
subpart, must inspect such HUD
‘housing annually {unless otherwise
specifically notified by HUD), in
-accordance with HUD-prescribed
physu:al inspection procedures. For
Public Housing, PHAs have the option
to inspect Public Housing units using

the procedures prescribed in accordance
with this section.

PART 207—MULTIFAMILY HOUSING
MORTGAGE INSURANCE

3. The authority citation for 24 CFR
part 207 continues to read as follows:

Authority: 12 US.C. 1701211}, 1713,
and 1715b; 42 U.5.C. 3535(d).

4. A new §207.260 is added,
immediately after § 207.25%, to read as
follows:

§207.260 Maintenance and inspection of
property.

As long as the mortgage Is insuted or
held by the Commissioner, the
maorigagor must maintain the insured
project in accordance with the physical
condition requirements in 24 CFR part
5, subpart G: and the mortgagee must
inspect the project in accordance with
the physical inspection requirements in
24 CFR part 5, subpart G.

PART 266—HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY RISK-SHARING PROGRAM
FOR INSURED AFFORDABLE
MULTIFAMILY PROJECT LOANS

5. The authority citation for 24 CFR
part 266 continues to read as follows:

Authority: 12 USC. 1707: 42 USC.
3535(d).

§266.505 [Amended]

6. Section 266,505 is amended by
removing and reserving paragraph
(b){6).

7. A new §266.507 is added, to read
as follows:

§266.507 Maintenance requirements.
The mortgagor must maintain the
project in accordance with the physical
condlition standards in 24 CFR part 5,
subpart G.
8. It §266.510, paragraph {3} is
revised to.read as follows:

§266.510 HEA responsibitities,

{a) Inspections. The HFA must
perform inspections in accordance with
the physical inspection procedures in
24 CFR part 5, subpart G.

* w * *

PART 880—SECTION 8 HOUSING
ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS PROGRAM
FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION

9. The authority citation for 24 CFR
part B8O continues to read as follows:

Authority: 42 US.C. 1437a, 1437, 14371,
3535{d), 12781, and 1361113619,

10. Section 880.201 is amended by
revising the definition of "' Decent, safe
and sanitary”, to read as follows:



WHERN! | DID MENTION THAT WE HELD A MEETING AT ANOTHER HOUSING IN WAHIAWA.

QUESTION:
WHO IS ADMINISTRATION?
WOULD THIS BE AN INDIVIDUAL OR A NUMBER OF PEQPLE?

APRIL 23, 2007

i SPOKE TO BJAE, WE WERE DENIED THE USE OF THE HALL WAY.
SHE AND | AGREED IT IS A DISCRIMINATION AGAINST ITOR.

WE HAD A MEETING ON ARIL THE 14, FOR THE BOARD MEETING.

APRIL 23, 2007

I SPOKE TO JULIA ESTRELLA TO WRITE A LETTER STATING WHAT SHE TOLD ME, ITOR
DID HOLD MEETINGS

AT KALAKAUA HOME TWICE.

JULIA WILL WRITE A LETTER, ITOR HELD MEETINGS IN KALAKAUA IN THE PASS, TWICE!
JULIA'S COMMENT ALSO, HUD GAVE US GRANTS TO SUPPORTY THE CRGANIZATION

APRIL 23, 2007

ABOUT 7:30, AFTER ATTENDING THE KALAKAUA ASSOCIATION, { SPOKE TO KAMALAN.
RECALLING TO HER, TWO _
SEPARATE OCCATIONS | SPOKE TO JAN, SHE DID NOT RETURN MY CALLS EVENIF ¢
LEFT MY CELL NUMBER.

DARLENE TOOK MY CELL NUMBERS AND STILL TWICE, NO CALL BACK.

ON APRIL 18, AND THE 23, 2007 ARE MY CALLS TO THE OFFICE, DARLENE ANSWERED
THE PHONE.

ARPIL 27, 2007

REFERRED TO THE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

I SPOKE TO SOMEONE, WHO IN TURN SAID; MESSAGE WILL BE PASSED TO JOANN.
JOANN IS SUPPOSE TO RETURN MY CALL

TIME CALLED: APROX 10AM.

MONIQUE CALLED AT ABOUT 4:30, | RECALLED EVERYTHING | DID UP TO THIS POINT.
| SPOKE TO SANDY AND RECALLED EVERYTHING.

| SENT THIS COPY TO BOARD MEMBERS AND SUPPORTERS FOR ITOR.



April 24, 2007

Dear Jan,

I spoke to you, requesting the use of the Low Rise Social Hall.

My first approach you referred me to Kamalani. I signed up for the use of the
Social Hall with Kamalani on April 13, 2007. (Friday)

This is the information I submitted for the use of the Low rise Social Hall.
Date to reserve: May 12, 2007.

Time: 12 — Spm.

Purpose: Island Tenants on the Rise Board Meeting

Number of people attending: 10

The following week (Wednesday- April 18, 2007) Darlene mentioned you
would return my call! I left my cell phone number, (554-7269) unfortunately
you were unable to return my call.

Yesterday morning (April 23, 2007) approximately 10:35 I left the same cell
phone number for a call back, no response.

If I am denied, I request in writing, the reason Island Tenpants on the Rise was
turned down. I further request, documentation stating the reason to deny my
request.

If I am notified sooner, I would need to make other arrangements.

If I am not able to answer your call, please leave a message.

1 look forward to your reply

Please reply as soon as possible!

Jean Peters

ity 0 Lot o



Hi BOARD MEMBERS, SUPPORTS

APRIL 25, 2007 (WEDNESDAY)

HUD OFFICE:

500 ALA MOANA BLVD.

SUITE 3A

GROUND FLOOR, ACROSS FAMILY COURT
CORNER SIDE OF FEDERAL BLD

 WAITED AN HOUR TO SPEAK TO MICHEAL FLORES ON THE PHONE.
THREE REFERRAL NAMES:

1. PAM DUDSON AT S8CHOOL 1002

2. PATTY MEAMOTO

- REQUEST POLICY USE OF THE COMMUNITY SOCIAL HALL..

PHi# 832 - 3835

REQUEST FOR A HEARING GRIEVANCE

3. CLORISA HOSINO, HAWAIL PUBLIC AUTHORITY BOARD MEMBER,
WHQ REPRESENTS THE RESIDENTS.

MY CONVERSATION TO MR. FLORES:

Hi MR. FLORES. MY NAME IS JEAN PETERS | AM A RESIDENT OF THE
KALAKAUA HOUSING. | AM THE SECRETARY FOR THE ADVOCATE
GROUP, ISLAND TENANTS ON THE RISE. | HAD REQUEST THE USE OF
THE SOCIAL HALL FOR A BOARD MEETING FOR ISLAND TENANTS ON
THE RISE (ITOR) | WAS DENIED. | DO NOT UNDERSTAND AND NEED
INFORMATION. | AM A RESIDENT OF KALAKAUA AND THE BOARD
MEMBERS ARE RESIDENTS OF PUBLIC HOUSING.

MR. FLORES KNEW JAN, HE CALLED HER BY HER LAST NAME TOO.

} FINISHED OUR CONVERSATION BY THANKING HIM AND RETURNED
TO WORK.

MICHEAL FLORES COMMENTS:

WE ARE A NON PROFIT ORGANIZATION THEREFORE, MANAGEMENT 1S
NOT ABLIGATED TO PROVIDE THE USE OF THE FACILITY!

WHAT DOES THAT MEAN?

THIS ISSUE S NOT A DISCRIMINATION

REQUEST FOR A PERSONAL GATHERING, EXAMPLE: CHURCH .

REQUEST IN WRITING A LETTER OF DENIAL, FOR THE USE OF THE SOCIAL
HALL.GOING THROUGH THE MOTION MYSELF, WILL HELP ME KNOW THE
PROCEDURES AND GET TO KNOW THE PEOPLE IN THE DIFFERENT
DEPARTMENTS.TO BE MORE FAMILIAR WITH RULES AND REGULATIONS.
AN OPPORTUNITY TO PRACTICE, FREEDOM OF SPEECH.

ON THE HUMOROUS SIDE, STUDENTS IN PUBLIC SCHOOLS SHOULD TAKE
A DEBATE CLASS.

APRIL 23, 2007 (MONDAY)
T RETURNED A CALL FROM JAN ABOUT (9:15) NINE FIFTEEN AM.

JAN REFUSED TO SIGN MY REQUEST FOR THE USE OF THE KALAKAUA LOW RISE

AND SOCIAL HALL. JAN SPOKE TO THE ADMINISTRATION, THEIR REPLY WAS,

ISLAND TENANTS ON THE RISE (ITOR) HELD MEETINGS OFF SITE OF THE PUBLIC
HOUSING. 1 DID MENTION TO JAN, ITOR HELD MEETINGS IN KALAKAUA. SHE ASKED,
WHEN! | DID MENTION THAT WE HELD A MEETING AT ANOTHER HOUSING IN WAHIAWA,

QUESTION.



WHO IS ADMINISTRATION?
AN INDIVIDUAL OR A NUMBER OF PEOPLE?

APRIL 23, 2007

| SPOKE TO BJAE, WE WERE DENIED THE USE OF THE HALL WAY.
SHE AND | AGREED IT IS A DISCRIMINATION AGAINST ITOR.

WE HAD A MEETING ON ARIL THE 14, FOR THE BOARD MEETING.

APRIL 23, 2007

I SPOKE TO JULIA ESTRELLA TO WRITE A LETTER STATING WHAT SHE TOLD ME, ITOR
DID HOLD MEETINGS

AT KALAKAUA HOME TWICE.

JULIA WILL WRITE A LETTER, ITOR HELD MEETINGS IN KALAKAUA IN THE PASS, TWICE!
JULIA'S COMMENT ALSO, HUD GAVE US GRANTS TO SUPPORT THE ORGANIZATION

APRIL. 20, 2007
ABQUT 7:30, AFTER ATTENDING THE KALAKAUA ASSOCIATION, | SPOKE TO KAMALAN.
RECALLING TO HER, TWO

SEPARATE OCCATIONS | SPOKE TO JAN, SHE DID NOT RETURN MY CALLS EVEN IF |
LEFT MY CELL NUMBER.

DARLENE TOOK MY CELL NUMBERS AND STiLL TWICE, NO CALL BACK.

ON APRIL 18, AND THE 23 2007 ARE MY CALLS TO THE OFFICE, DARLENE ANSWERED
THE PHONE.

JEAN PE‘%‘ER #
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Jean Peters

From: Jean Peters [jean.peters2@hawaiiantel.net]

Sent:  Tuesday, July 10, 2007 11:55 PM

To: Jean Peters’; Taletanae@yahoo.com’; Sandy Crisp (grandpabdi@netscape com)
Subject: FW: INFORMATION FOR ASS0C:

From: Jean Peters [maiitoijean.peters2@hawaiiantel.net]
Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2007 7:16 PM

To: Jean Peters’

Subject: FW: INFORMATION FOR ASSOC:

From: darissa hosino fmailtorkupuna@mail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2007 6:12 PM

To: allan.sagayaga@hcdch.hawaii.gov

Cc: Jean Peters; Sandra President

Subject: Re: INFORMATION FOR ASSOC:

Hi Allan,

Thanks for the input, I am sending kalakaua a copy of your reply.

It is very helpful to address associations with that information as it is
also knowledgeble for me. Once again thank you.

-——- Original Message ~----

From: allan.sagayaga@hcdch.hawaii.gov
To: "clarissa hosino"

Subject: Re: INFORMATION FOR ASSOC:
Date: Tue, 19 Jun 2007 16:21:47 -1000

Clarissa,

The feedback | have is in RED. Just some thoughts that | have concerning what was discussed at the
workshop.

Alllan Sagayaga

Program Specialist

Hawaii Public Housing Authority
PMMSB

"clarissa hosino™

<kupuna@mail.com> To: "Allan Sagayaga” <allan.sagayaga@ncdch hawail.gov>, "Jean Peters”

<jean.peters2@@hawaliantel net>, "Sandra President” <grandpal1@netscape.com>
oe
06/18/2007 03:57 PM Subject  INFORMATION FOR ASSOC:
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WORK SHOP FOR PUBLIC HOUSING ASSOCIATION <?xmi:namespace

BY: CLARISSA HOSINO
HPHA BOD

1220 AALA ST. HON. Hi 96817

DATE: JUNE 16, 2007
TIME: 10 AM - 3PM

PRESENT:

NORA OLIPHANT, BILL

DIANE NICKENS, JEAN PETERS
ROY

ANNUAL BUDGET DUE JUNE 19, 2007

CHECK W/ KAMALANI

ALAN SAGAYAGA RECIEVES THE BUDGET

DAINA GAVE KAMALANI IN MAY.

CONDUCTING GENERAL MEETINGS

STAFF MEMBERS OF MANAGEMENT ARE ALLOWED AT ASSOQCIATION
MEETINGS WHEN INVITED.

We encourage associations to work with their management units and invite
them to their meetings on a regular basis so that a relationship can form with
them. in addition, problems can be brought up directly to the manager so that
they are made aware of the situations in the projeci(s) directly.

ONLY THOSE ON THE AGENDA ARE INVITED.

Associations that wanted closed meetings for only residents and board
members, should change their by-laws to reflect that.

ONLY 5 MEMBERS ON THE BOARD 1S NECESSARY.

ONLY ONE SECRETARY IS NEEDED.

ASSOCIATION MEMBERS MAKE THE DECISIONS NOT MANAGEMENT
STAFF.

Again we encourage associations to work with their managers. It is nota "us”
vs. "them" situation but solutions to problems are found when the association
and residents work with management. In situations where it involves the
residents and associations, (community activities etc) | agree that association
should make those decisions.

ASSOCIATION MEMBERS WILL APPOINT AN ADVISOR TO ASSIST
BOARD MEMBERS AND RESIDENTS IN ALL AFAIRS NOT MANAGEMENT
STAFF!
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Isn’'t the association the body that fields the issues of the residents? Solam
confused as to why an advisor needs to be appointed when there is a resident
association board in place.
SUGGESTED: SANDY MAY STEP DOWN AS SECRETARY, SANDY
AGREES TO FILL THE POSITION AS AN ADVISOR.
ASSOCIATION ADVISOR CAN BE A RESIDENT OR SOMEONE QUTSIDE
OF PUBLIC HOUSING BUT HE OR SHE MUST RECOGNIZE THE NEEDS
AND ISSUES OF RESIDENTS AND BE FAMILIAR WITH BY LAWS, RENT
LEASE, AND OTHER PROCEDURES.
UNINVITED GUEST MUST LEAVE,
Again, if the association doesn't want uninvited guest to their meetings, they
should amend their bylaws to state that.
RIGHTS OF BOARD MEMBERS
BOARD MEMBERS MAKE DECISIONS WITH THE SUPPORT OF
RESIDENTS!
ALWAYS REVIEW BY LAWS AND RENT LEASE! BRING TO MEETINGS
ALWAYS.
BiLL WILL EXPLAIN
VOLUM #1, #2 - SEE BILL (#3 LATER)
{TWO SEPARATE STACKS OF PAPER)
VIDEOS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST BY RESIDENT SERVICES.
There are no videos. There were pamphiets handed out to all management
units and mailed to association presidents. These took the place of the
videos that needed to be watched for the participation funds.
ANY AGENCY ON THE PREMISES OF KALAKAUA ARE TO MEET THE
ASSOCIATION BOARD.
EX: SHARE PROGRAM

MEAL SITE - LANAKILA
Resident associations should invite programs that are on sight to come to the
general association meetings to inform residents of the services that they
offer. it would be a good way for the board members to meet them and
inform resident of services that are available.

CONDUCTING ELECTIONS

SELECT THREE (3) PEOPLE

Only 1 person is needed to overiook the elections but that person should have
no affiliation with HPHA-called a 3rd party observer. At an election, the 3rd
party observer basically runs the elections, with management there to verify
that those who are voting really live in the project. We used to get our third
party observers from non-profit agencies, churches or schools

NO AFFILIATION WITH HPHA, AND NONE RESIDENTS OF KALAKAUA.
PURCHASE A VOTING BOX

- VOTING BOX MUST BE A STURDY BOX W/ A KEY.

Since there is a third party observer conducting the elections, just a box with a
slit on the top is sufficient. The cost of a lock box wouid cost too much but if it
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is used for other purposes it is a decision that the association may need to
make. The votes are counted once the eleciion is over.

- MULTIPLE USE FOR COMPLAINTS DONATION, AND A SUGGESTION
BOX.

ASSIST W/ VOTING, TALLING VOTES, AND SAFE HOLDING OF THE
VOTING BOX.

-VOTES COUNTED AND ADDRESSED TO THE RESIDENTS OF THE
ELECTION PROCESS.

PROCEDURES, POLICIES, GUIDELINES
READ AND DISCUSS BY LAWS AS A BOARD (1 PAGE EACH TO REVIEW)

REVIEW, REVISE, BY LAWS AS NEEDED

REVIEW RENT LEASE IN ORDER TO ASSESS, ASSIST TENANTS WITH
ISSUES.

KEEP BY LAWS AND RENT LEASE ON HAND TO ADDRESS ISSUES.

HOW TO ADDRESS ISSUES ;

WITH A COMPLAINT FORM TO MANAGEMENT

RESIDENTS PRESENT THEIR PROBLEMS .

MANAGEMENT ADDRESS COMPLAINT AND RESPOND

TO COMPLAINANT.

IF NOT SATISFIED BY RESPONSE.

THE BOARD WILL ADDRESS THE ISSUES TO MANAGEMENT
DOCUMENT ALL ISSUES! (WWW)

IDENTIFY YOURSELF

WHAT 18 THE PROBLEM?

WHEN IT STARTED. (DATES, TIMES)

WHO DOES IT INVOLVE?

WHO ELSE CAN SUPPORT YOUR {SSUE?

OTHER EVIDENCE OF SUPPORT?

MEDICAL DOCUMENTS, FRIEND, FAMILY!

LAST, WHAT IS YOUR SOLUTION?

PRESENT YOUR ISSUE IN A LETTER.

WHEN PASSING DOCUMENTS TO ANOTHER PERSON, HAVE IT
SIGNED, AND STAMPED, AS EVIDENCE RECEIVED.

OFFICE CLERKS STAMPS DOCUMENTS RECEIVED THAT DAY.
REQUEST LETTERS STAMPED.

FOLLOW UP AFTER SEVEN DAYS (7)
NORA WILL EXPLAIN
SEE DAINA TO ZEROX COPIES

UNSATISFIED W/ YOUR COMPLAINTS?
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ALL EVIDENCE OF COMPLAINTS

- DROP OFF AT SCHOOL STREET

- BUILDING D/ COMPLIANCE FILES

- GET iT STAMPED, GET SIGNATURE
OF THE PERSON WHO RECEIVED IT!

MAKE COPIES OF COMPLAINTS TO:
MANAGEMENT

- RESIDENT ASSOCIATION BOARD

- HAWAI PUBLIC HOUSING AUTHORITY

- EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

- EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ASSISTANT

TIME WAIT FOR FEED BACK _30 DAYS

IF ALL ELSE FAILS CANTACT PUBLIC TENANTS RESOURCES:
DAVID YAW

Federaltenants@yahoo.com

227 - 0662

755 D KAIWIULA 8T.186C

761 MCNEIL ST.

CLARISSA HOSINA

528 — 4448

KALANIHUIA HALL

1220 AALA St.

BERETANIA and AALA

DRIVE SLOWLY, FIRST CORNER ENTRANCE. LEFT

OTHER ISSUES TO BE ADDRESSED:
ALL DECISIONS, EXPENSE, RECEITES MUST BE AVAILABLE AT BOARD
MEETINGS.

LOBBY NEW FURNITURES IN MID RISE
W/ THE FILTHY COUCHES.

ELEVATOR REPAIR, WHEN?
MID RISE OUT OF ORDER SINCE 3/17/07

SPEED BUMP, WHEN? DATE WAS ADDRESSED

PAOAKALANI

17TH FL OOR VACANT OVER 3 YEARS
SEAL IT LIKE MID RISES ROOF!
MAJORITY ARE FORIEGNERS SO HOW ARE WE TO ASSEMBLE AN

P e n R e e
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ASSOCIATION,

SEEK OUT OTHER ETHNIC GROUPS TO JOIN THEM, ORITIS A
DISCRIMINATION.

WANT THE USE OF THE MEAL SITE AFTER HOURS NO COOK UNLESS
KITCHEN IS CERTIFIED

WANT TO SET UP WORKSHOPS W/ OTHER SKILLED TALENTED
PEOPLE.

EXAMPLE:

FIXING FURNITURES

SAFETY ISSUE? MOST WORK DONE IN APT. FINISH PRODUCT TO
ASSEMBLE IN THE SOCIAL SPACIAL HALL OF PAOAKALANI MEMBERS
OF HUI O KALAKAUA MAY PRESENT THEIR ISSUES TO THE BOARD TO
PRESENT TO MANAGEMENT.

PAOAKALANI AND MAKUA ALII HAS LESS ENGLISH SPEAKING PEOPLE
TO GATHER PEOPLE TO BUILD AN ASSOCIATION.

BARBECUE IS EXCEPTABLE ON DESIGNATED AREAS CHECK BY
LAWS.

OFFICE MAILING ADDRESS:
MANAGEMENT OFFICE

1545 KALAKAUA AVENUE
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96826 - 2476

OFFICE STAFF

MANAGER - JANICE MIZUSAWA
TENANT RELATIONS ADVISOR
K. KAMALANI RODRIGUES
CLERK TYPIST - LOUISE LOW
CLERK - DARLENE KAWASHIGE

OFFICE TELEPHONE 973 - 0193

RESIDENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT: There is no Resident Services
Section to do the things that we had done in the past (scheduling workshops
and to assist associations). That duty has been passed on to the
management units.

SCHEDULE WORK SHOPS TO ASSIST ASSOCIATIONS
-QUESTIONABLE, LACK OF FUNDS

-SEEK NON PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS AND BUSINESSES TO DONATE.
PURPOSE TO CONTINUE WORKSHOP:
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TRAIN ASSOCIATIONS PROPERLY TO BOOST MORALE AND ASSIST
RESIDENTS TO ELIMINATE INTIMIDATION IN ORDER TO BRING PRIDE
INTO OUR HOME.

CLARIFY SENIOR UNITS

ELDERLY OVER AGE 62

MENTALLY AND PHYSICALLY HANDICAP.
ARE GRANDPARENTS CARING FOR GRANDCHILDREN ALLOWED iN
SENIOR UNITS AND WHAT ARE THE CRITERIA OF EITHER MALE OR
FEMALE GRANDCHILD LIVING W/ GRANDPARENT.

CHILDREN ARE ALLOWED OR ELSE BE HOMELESS

IF THE GRANDPARENT (8) DIED, WHO WOULD CARE FOR THE CHILD?
TWO INCIDENTS JAN ALLOWED ONE, OTHER WERE TURNED DOWN
WITH THE CASE OF GRANGPARENT TAKING CARE OF CHILD.

SOCIAL HALL

MID RISE- WANT EXCESS TO THE HALL W/ KEY

LAUNDRY ROOM- OPENS 24-7 W/KEY FOR TENANTS

LOW RISE LAUNDRY-CHANGE HOURS FROM 86AM -~ 8PM

TO 6AM - 10PM

SURVEY IS ON GOING WITH RESIDENTS APPROVAL

DRAFT LETTER TO CHANGE LAUNDRY TIME FOR LOW RISE AND MID
RISE.

SECURITY LETTER AND PETITION TO KEEP DUSTIN BAUER
PERMANENTLY FOR HIS ORIGINAL SECOND SHIFT, ADDRESSED TO
HIS SUPERVISOR, IS IN MOTION.

SPECIAL MEETING CAN BE CALLED W/IN 10 DAYS WITH BOARD MEMBERS.

FLYERS DO NOT NEED THE CONSENT OF OFFICE.AND AS A COURTESY FLYERS
AND AGENDA CAN BE SHARED WITH MANAGEMENTS OFFICE

IF THEY ARE APART OF YOUR MEETING WITH INFORMATION ADDRESS TO
RESIDENTS BEFORE SCHEDULED MEETING.

Choose from over 100 personalized domains.

NOTICE: This information and attachments are intended only for the use
of
the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may coniain



information that is privileged and/or confidential. If the reader of
this

message is not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution
or

copying of this communication is strictly prohibited and may be
punishable

under state and federal law. If you have received this communication
and/or attachments in error, please notify the sender via e-mail
immediately and destroy all electronic and paper copies.

rd

Get ?%% account & e-mail address today!

Choose from over 100 personalized domains.

- e e e a
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JULY 9, 2007
START 10:30

WORK SHOP BY CLARISSA HOSINO -2"" SESSION
ASSOCIATION INFORMATION
- FOR BOARD MEMBERS AND RESIDENTS

PRESENT: SANDY CRISPS, ROY KEAHI
PETERS

AN ASSOCIATION FUNCTION IS BEING INFORMED AND INFORMS RESIDENTS OF
THEIR RIGHTS.
- BOARD MEMBERS APPROACH TENANTS ON IMPORTANT ISSUES!

HOW TO REACH RESIDENTS:
-IN MONTHLY NEWS LETTER
- BULLETIN BOARD FOR OUT DOOR VIEWING- LESS VANDALISM
- NEWS PAPER ADVERTISMENT
ATTEND RESIDENT ASSOCIATION BOARD MEETINGS (RAB)
HELD ON A WEEK DAY — RESUME IN AUGUST ALL DAY

HAWAII PUBLIC HOUSING AUTHORITY (HPHA) 5 YEAR PLAN

- 8 MONTHS TO WORK ON IT, W/ RAB (12 MEMBERS) AND HPHA BOD

BOTH PARTIES IMPLEMENT POLICIES FOR PHA 5 YEAR PLAN (READ)

CHANGES CAN BE MADE WITH IN THAT 5 YEAR PLAN.

- RESIDENTS MAY ATTEND

- ADVISABLE FOR BOARD MEMBERS TO ATTEND, IMPORTANT INFORMATION IS
ADDRESSED FOR RESIDENTS OF PUBLIC HOUSING OF FEDERAL AND STATE (PLUS
HOMELESS) & LEGISLATION CHANGES.

- IF MEMBERS OF HPHA AND RAB DISAGREE IN ANY ISSUES, DISCUSSIONS ARE
ON GOING UNTIL AN AGREEMENT IS MET FOR MORE A SATISFACTION.
MAJORITY RULES IS NOT ALWAYS THE CASE!

UESTIONS
DID THE BOARD MEMBERS OF THE ASSOCIATION GO TO THE BOARD OF HPHA TO

RECEIVE CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION FROM ORGANIZING OF 2005,
ACKNOWLEDGE AS HUI O KALAKAU’A ASSOCIATION? NO!

- POST CERTIFICATE ON BOARD IN SOCAIL HALL

- LIST OF RESIDENTS IS AVAILABLE TO BOARD UPON REQUEST

- MOA?

- CERTIFICATE TRAINING VIEW

- PARTICIPATION FUND WAS NOT AVAILABLE TO BOARD MEMBERS BEFORE IT
WAS TURNED IN.

BOARD MEMBERS RECEIVED A CERTIFICATE THROUGH HPHA, MITCHEL
A LETTER FROM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR THROUGH THE MAIL FROM (STEPHANIE
AVERA) TO CONGRADUILATE THE BOARD MEMBERS OF 20605.

NORA OLIPHANT, JEAN




COMMENTS
FEDERAL AND STATE BUILDINGS HAD BEEN PURCHASED UNDER TWO
DIFFERENT ENTITIES.
ARE WE ALL FUNDED BY THE FEDERAL?
STATE AND FEDERAL PUBLIC HOUSING RULES AND REGULATIONS SHOULD BE
THE SAME!
EXAMPLE:
KALAKAUA HOMES HAS TWO HIGH RISE BUILDING UNDER THE STATE.
-MAKUA AL, CITY AND STATE
- PAOAKALANI, CITY
- MID RISE (HIGH RISE & LOW RISE/ FAMILY UNITS) FEDERAL
SEPARATE RULES AND REGULATIONS UNDER STATE & FEDERAL.WHY!

PROCESS OF MAKING CHANGES W/ POLICIES OR ISSUES THAT EFFECT RESIDENTS

1. RESIDENTS APPROACH MANAGEMENT W/ THEIR PERSONAL COMPLAINTS
- USE THE COMPLAINT FORM OR REQUEST IT FROM MANAGER’S OFFICE
- KEEP COPIES FOR YOUR FILES 9 (COMPLAINT FORM IS PINK SLIP)
2. TENANTS NEXT STEP IS TO APPROACH RESIDENT ASSOCIATION BOARD WITH
THEIR ISSUES IF UNRESOLVED.
3. THE ASSOCIATION WILL PRESENT RESIDENTS ISSUES TO THE RAB AND HPHA
BOD
4. FILE A GRIEVANCE
5. LEGISLATORS AS NEEDED

LIST SOME ISSUES OF CONCERNS:
SUGGESTED- RESIDENTS KEEP A BOOKLET FOR HOUSING ISSUES ONLY

CLARISSA HOSINA WILL FURNISH
LIST OF DEPT. CONTACTS & PHONE NUMBERS

JOB DESCRIPTION IN ASSISSTING RESIDENTS OR ASSOCIATION BOARD. (OUR
LIMITS OR BOUNDRIES)

RESIDENT SERVICE

MAINTENANCE

HEAD OF MANAGEMENT; IS IT ADMINISTRATION?

LEASE AGREEMENT

HARASSEMENT- TENANTS/ HPHA

PROGRAMS OF RECREATION
-WHO TO CONTACT FOR LIABILITY OF RECREATIONAL EQUIPMENTS?
-RESEARCH ON LIABILITY OF RECREATION EQUIPMENTS W/ OTHER HOUSING.



COMPLAINTS:

FIRST STEP - TO YOUR MANAGER (PRACTICE A FEW RULES)

PROBLEM / PERSON SPOKEN TOO /SIGNITURE / MONTH/ DATE /YEAR/ TIME
WRITE TO MANAGER W/ PROBLEM, AND SOLUTION, KEEP RECORDS OF FILES.
- ASK FOR A REPLY
- GET COPIES FROM THAT PERSON OR DEPARTMENT AS BACK UP
- REQUEST YOUR COPIES BE STAMPED, SIGNED
- DONT BE INTIMIDATED BY ANYONE
- 10 DAYS RESPONSE, FOLLOW UP AFTER THE 10 DAYS.

SECOND STEP — SAME DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING:
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - CHAD TANAGUCHI
- CC TO EXECUTIVE ASSISSTANT DIRECTOR, RAB, HPHA BOD.

ACCOMODATION PAPER ~ SEE NORA
SANDA GET COPIES FOR FILES AND CIRCULATE TO FAMILIARIZE OURSELVES.

LEASE AGREEMENT

DID WE RECEIVE AN ADA GUIDELINE? NO! (ADDRESS DISABILITY -
ACCOMMODATION)

EXAMPLE: HPHA INSTALL LIGHTING WAS LISTED ON THE HPHA 5 YEAR PLAN
WE HAVE THE LEGAL RIGHT TO GET A COPY OF OUR FILES W/OUT CHARGE.
WE MAY REQUEST A COPY OF ANY LEGAL DOCUMENT SUCH AS: RENTAL
AGREEMENT, MAINTENANCE WORK ORDER, AND HOUSE INSPECTION.

MAINTENANCE :

- RESIDENTS NO NEED TO BE PRESENT, SIGN RIGHT OF ENTRANCE.

- TWO MAINTENANCE WORKERS ALWAYS

DESCRIPTION OF WEAR & TEAR (NO CHARGE)

- ROTTEN FLOOR, CORRODED SCREENS, FLOORS CRACKED

- APPLIANCES TO REPLACE, OR PARTS SUCH AS GREASE VENT, STOVE TOP
BURNERS

HARASSMENT ~TENANTS & HPHA

PROGRAMS FOR RESIDENTS
HPHA 5 YEAR PLAN ~ TAKES 8 MONTHS TO PLAN

EVICTION (CAUSE/ OPTION BEFORE EVICTION)
THREE MONTHS WARNING

CAUSE FOR EVICTION

DEALING W/ DRUGS

NEIGHBOR IS DOING HARM TO SOMEONE ELSE

DONOTPAY RENT

OPTION: - SET UP APT. W/ MANAGER TO MAKE A PAYMENT PLAN

INTERIM IS A AN INCREASE, DECREASE OF INCOME
-10 DAYS TONOTIFY THE PERSON WHO ASSIST W/ RENT ADJUSTMENT
-3 MONTHS BACK PAY STUBS, CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT ADDRESS.




WRITTEN LETTER FROM EMPLOYER: DATE STARTED, AMOUNT OF PAY.
HPHA STAFF PERSON SHOULD WRITE A NOTE AND SIGN IT IN REQUEST FOR
INFORMATION OF RESIDENTS CHANGES.

HEARING OFFICER -~ WHO AND WHAT DEPARTMENT IS THE HEARING OFFICER
FROM? IS THAT PERSON OF HPHA OR AN ADVOCATE AND CAN WE CHOOSE
THAT PERSON IF THAT PERSON IS AVAILABLE.

GENERAL MEETING
TRANSLATORS ~ TRAINED TRANSLATORS FEE ARE PAID BY MANAGERS
PROPER AGENDA

SET BY PRESIDENT AND BOARD MEMBERS AHEAD OF TIME TO VIEW
CALL TO ORDER — TIME STARTED/SIGN IN SHEET
PEOPLE PRESENT/ABSENT

MINUTES APPROVED BY BOARD

OLD BUSINESS

GUEST

MINUTES FOR RESIDENTS — RESIDENT ASSOCIATION
NEW BUSINESS

TREASURES REPORT

COMMITTEE’S REPORT IF ANY

EVENTS - FUTURE

QUESTIONS OPEN FOR DISCUSSION

DISCUSS NEXT MEETING FOR AGENDA

ADJORN - TIME END

SEARGENT AT ARMS HELPS CONTROL MEETING IN AN ORDERLY MANNER.

CLARISSA’S RESEARCH - ASSOCIATIONS TOTAL = 50 ON THE ISLANDS
22 ACTIVE
4 STATE
10 NO BUDGET
ALLEN SAGAYAGA TO ASSIST




Thanks Chad For your support in my involvement with Kalakaun’a
Association. (Just a short, brief matter)

These Residents who is involve with the association has never been given
the opportunity to address any thing

other than events by management and the TRA, they are not experience in
the procedures of what Resident Association

can be involve with because and they was not given the of what the
Resident Association represents.

I was very disturb when I initiated a workshop training for the Assec:anans
of the budget portion on the preparation

of the funds that they should summit for there residents. With this workshop
other vital information was exposed in how

the association was under the wing of this asst. that is employed by HPHA
and they was not allowed to be an independent,

association by making there own decisions as a board. As I read the meeting
agenda that was forwarded to Allan and others

by Kim the TRA she had insinuated that I was invited to attend these
meetings that I was not aware of. I believe that the Board of

Directors who have 5 or 6 on the Association should be equally decided by
majority and not only by President and the TRA.

I would really be appreciative in seeing the policy and procedures of where
it states the TRA of the HPHA has that control over

any Resident Association and the Board of Directors, I will not step down
from attending that General Meeting on Monday the 6/25/2007

at 6:00 pm until I see a written document that state that the HPHA Executive
Director, Resident Rep. and Associates can not attend when a majority

of the other Director's would appreciate our attending this meeting. I
apologize to you for venting my frustration on this Email but your support to
me

is greatly appreciated especially when we have good residents and they need
to knew that we are there for them. Thank you, your response




To Gigi Murikami,

Qur Annual Review was set for ‘?’ /! /0F, but we did not receive that
notice until Saturday, giving us 4 days to notify our employers to take
off from work and coordinate our household of four adults to attend our
interview which we were unable to meet. Therefore I have made many
attempts to, leave messages on your answering machine, passed
messages to Clyde, walked into your office and left a note, to please
return my messages, but I have been unsuccessful! Three consecutive
days passed of messages, and yet no reply of any sort. My cell and home
numbers were left for your convenience and still no reply, not even a
letter. Therefore, I feel it necessary to write you this letter in hopes it
might reach you and it may be a sure thing that a reminder might help
things move along.
Here is a list of request we are striving for:
1. A reschedule of our Annual Rental Review
- All copies of our Annual Rental Review are given at the end of
our interview, not a few! |
- abreakdown of the increase of our rent
2. A copy of our Interim Rental, again all not some, since I was only
allowed 4 copies and paid 0.14 each.
- abreakdown of the increase since September, 2007 of which
we started to pay rent at $1,133.00

I would deeply appreciate our request without insults, but instead an
explanation.




HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF HAWAII
GUEST PERMIT POLICY

Each visit is limited to a maximum of two (2) weeks.

Lessee must come in to obtain a guest permit prior to the arrival of the guest.

Lessee must bring in the name and address of the guest.

Guest must be properly supervised. Children must be carefully watched. Lessee is responsible
for the guest's behavior.

Approval for houseguests may be cancelled if neighbors are disturbed or guest's behavior is
inappropriate or in violation of the Rental Agreement and/or Project Rules.

Lessee must report to Management when guest leaves/permit expires. New address, telephone
#, name of iandkcrd and/or proof of new residence must be provided if applicable.

TO: MANAGER of Project K&La.kcu.u& Lé)u,? v"tse, Date: ____| L27 log

| understand the Housing and Commvmty Deveiopment Ccrperat:oﬁ of Hawaii's guest policy and |
agree {o the terms listed above.

o 0 bbb~

I request permission to have the following persons as my guests: .
Name: I /’)W Y IROZ/MAMIF) Age: £2() _ Relationship: _R£S ;ﬁ/’
Name: __ (MIFyAge: _______ Relationship:

Name: _ (M/F Age Re ion hxp

Stre e/~ « L1
ey ey, &aﬂ:ﬂaﬂ“
2/ 30 & to ' st Y a?@oc,

Unit // ‘95/ Phone #?7”/ 705 7

Address: (5 (o 2O Q /1?/{
{ ason. ___glea 7]
They w; I v;sst me from:

Signature of Lessee C)//ﬂtf)

*ﬂﬁ*f*t*************t* ol dede e e de sk ﬁ***ﬁ*************t******ﬂ*******t******ﬁ*ﬁi**t*k*************t*k******ﬁt*w

TO: LESSEE _ &’EH 11 Date: JUL 2 7 2006

(/ﬁ’our request is approv f for, 8enod 7/ 5l / D to / /7 l/—/ V/, é;
pointment Date Qf to see Managef to bring in the following ‘information:

(vf Date guest left:
{ ). Name of Landiord or person moved in with:
( ) Address:
{ ) Telephone number of landlord/person to verify:
{ ) Copy of lease/receipt of deposit and rent:

( ) Your request is denied for the following reason:

,. i

. " -/// .
WM/W %ANAGER Phone 973-0193

*u***3*****Qi********i*****t#*ﬁ**}*ﬁﬂt****iﬁ*******ﬁ#**t******ﬁtﬂ****k**&*tﬂ}k***ﬁ&*****ﬁ****ﬁ**#******&***t*tk**tﬂ

FOLLOW-LIP For Staff Use .
Bmught in TBC{L}H’&d information on ‘ — (Fill in Above)

{ ) Tenant Failed to Comply. Actions taken




LINDA LINGLE
GOVERNGR

STEPHANIE AVEIRO
EXECUTIVE BIRECTOR

STATE OF HAWAI PAMELA Y. DODSON

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT
DERPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
HAWAH PUBLIC HOUSING AUTHORITY : IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TC:
1002 NORTH SCHOOL STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 17907

Honclulu, Hawaii 96817
FAX: (808) 832.6030

August 8, 2006

Ms. Jean Peters
1551-H204 Kalakaua Avenue
Monolulu, Hawaii 96826

Dear Ms. Peters:

On July 27, 2006, management approved a guest permit for your guest, Stormy
Fonoimoana to stay with you from July 31, 2006 to August 14, 2006. She resides with
Blossom Fonoimoana at 56-406 Huehu Street, Kahuku, Hi. (A facsimile was received
confirming this.) The reason for the guest permit was for *health and family support.”
On August 3, 2006, you came to the project office and spoke with the deputy manager,
Charlene Nakamoto. At this time you had inquired about including your sister, Stormy
Fonoimoana as part of your household. You indicated that Stormy had recently started
employment and had been going to the doctors which are located in town. | had
informed you that Stormy was not a resident of Hawaii Public Housing Authority;
therefore we were not obligated to meet your/her request so that she will be closer to
her place of employment and her doctors. | had informed you that if you, our resident,
needed a place closer to your medical doctors/facilities and/or your employment, the
Authority would be able 1o transfer you to a project to possibly meet your needs. Also, |
informed you that should you or a household member need assistance due to a medical
need, the Authority could approve of a live-in-aide. For this reason, your request to add
Stormy fo your household was denied.

If you have any questions, you may contact the project office at 973-0193.

Sincerely, W

Charlene Nakamoto
Deputy Manager



August 8, 2006
August 3, 2006 (Thursday) I spoke to Deputy Sheriff, Sharlyn. There were
two issues that we had talked about:

1) Guest Pass to be renewed after two (2) weeks or (14) days.

2} Adding another family member to my lease.
The Guest Pass was approved from July 31 — August 14. I was told by
Sharlyn I am not able to renew the guest pass after August 14, 2006. I signed
my sister on because she needed our family support because of her health
problem. My hope of helping my sister was to let her continue working as
much as she can, since she has arthritis in her bones and constant pain.
The addition of another family member to my lease was also turned down.
The conclusion was if I needed a Care Giver than it would be permitted,
other than that, “NO”! to both questions.
At the ending of our conversation I had made my request to ask Sharlyn to
put this in writing, of why I was turned down. Since Augﬁst the 3™ as of
9:30 am I have still not received my request of a simple letter. This is the
second time that an official staff member has not replied.
As a resident of Kalakaua Family Housing I hope soon I will receive a

simple repWﬁ

Sincerely,



o

™

To Charlene,
August 11, 2006

Two weeks ago 1 had requested to add my sister Stormy Fonoimoana to my lease.
As of August 11, 2006 Charlene had spoken to me while I was driving, at about
2:30pm as I approached Palama Settlement, to the side of me was my son Luapo
Peters. Charlene told me she had news for me and that [ need to provide my sister
Stormy’s, Social Security and Birth certificate. Charlene said there will be a
criminal back ground check on Stormy thereafter, I will have to set an appointment
with GIGI to reassess our rental that will now include my sister Stormy’s income.
When Charlene had finished gpeaking I said, what will happen to my sister, since
Friday was suppose to be the end of her visit.

I am the head of the household; we have a three bedroom with my two sons and
will add my sister.

I am so grateful to Monique, her persistence and knowledge of finding the truth.

Qo Ao

Jean Peters,



To Charlene Nakamoto,

On August 11, 2006, I received a call from you, to provide more information in
fulfilling some procedures towards adding my sister Stormy to the lease.

1) Social Security number
2} Birth certificate
3) A letter, requesting Stormy to the lease

I was told that there will be a criminal, background clearance done and thereafter,
set up an appointment with Gigi, to asses our rental payment again for this year of

2006.
The Peters family is very pleased that we are able to have Stormy into our home.

Appreciate your time and energy,

Jean Peters



LINDA LINGLE STEPHANIE AVEIRD
GOVERNGR EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
STATE OF HAWAI e racoran
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
HAWAR PLURLIC HOUSING AUTHORITY M REPLY PLEASE REFER TO:
1002 NOBRTH SCHOOL STREET

POST QFFICE BOX 17907
Honoluly, Hawail 98817
FAX: (808) 832-6030

August 24, 2006

| Jeah Peters
- 1551-H204 Kalakaua Avenue
~ Honolylu, Hawaii 96826

Ms. Peters,

| have been informed by Kalakaua Homes Management that your request to include
. Stormy Fonoimoana has been approved.

| have scheduled an appoiniment to meet with all aduits of your household on
September 6, 2006 at 3:00 pm to complete the interim reexamination. The enclosed
Family Annual/Update form needs to be completed for this interview. Also bring
income and asset verifications for Stormy.

Please let me know if this date is inconvenient. | can be reached at 973-0380.

Mahalo,

" Murakami |
Public Housing Specialist



EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

LINDA LINGLE
GOVERNOR

PAMELA Y. DODSON
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
HAWAL PUBLIC HOUSING AUTHORITY * N REPLY PLEASE REFER TO:
1002 NORTH SCHOOL STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 17007
Hongluiy, Hawail 98817
EAX: (808) 8328030

August 8, 2006

Ms. Jean Peters
1551-H204 Kalakaua Avenue
Honolulu, Hawaii 96826

Dear Ms. Peters:

OnJuly 27, 2006, management approved a guest permit for your guest, Stormy
Fonoimoana to stay with you from July 31, 2006 to August 14, 2006. She resides with
Blossom Fonoimoana at 56-406 Huehu Street, Kahuku, Hl. (A facsimile was received
confirming this.) The reason for the guest permit was for “health and family support.”
On August 3, 20086, you came to the project office and spoke with the deputy manager,
Chariene Nakamoto. At this time you had inquired about including your sister, Stormy
Fonoimoana as part of your household. You indicated that Stormy had recently started
employment and had been going to the doctors which are located in town. | had
informed you that Stormy was not a resident of Hawaii Public Housing Authority;
therefore we were not obligated to meet your/her request so that she will be closer to
her place of employment and her doctors. | had informed you that if you, our resident,
needed a place closer to your medical doctors/facilities and/or your employment, the
Authority would be able to transfer you to a project to possibly meet your needs. Also, |
informed you that should you or a household member need assistance due to a medical
need, the Authority could approve of a live-in-aide. For this reason, your request to add
Stormy to your household was denied.

If you have any questions, you may contact the project office at 973-0193.

0o M

Charlene Nakamoto
Deputy Manager
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HCDCH4110(08/2003) Federal

RENTAL AGREEMENT
THIS RENTAL AGREEMENT, maade and entered into this _18Eh _da day of _May , 2006, by and between the Housing
and Community Development Coﬁoranon of Hawaii, 2’Bgbtic Bfidy §@ a tibly tdeforate and politic of the State of Hawail, hereinafter referred to as
*Management”, and Boy Nakamura ___, her¢inafter referred to as "Tenant”,
WITNESSETH THAT: :

Management rents to Tenant the dwelling unit described befgw, far tifpftesm, at the rental, and under the covenants and conditions stated herein.
: H5/0%
1. DESCRIPTION OF THE DWELLING UNIT:  PALAMA UNIT £

Address; 1583~ 630 Kalakaua Avenue, Honolulu, Hawaii 96826  being a _0 __ bedroom
unit in Building No. _HA1-36 - .

2. TERM AND RENTAL: The term of this Rental Agreement is for 12 months effective May 18, 2006 _ (occupancy

date) to April 30, 2007 .'The monghly rent effective___June 1, 2006,
is$ 248.00 and shall be due and payable in advance on the first day of each calendar month. This Rental Agreement is and shall be
renewed amnually thereafter. This monthly rent will remain in effect unless it is changed as provided in Pamgraph 6 below or this Agreement is

terminated. If the tenancy ends on a date other than the last day of 2 month, the rent shall be prorated to the last day of the tenancy. In addition
to the monthly rent as specified, payment shall include amounit of utility charges based on the current rate charged by Management for gas
and/or electricity for utility consumption in excess of the allowances provided in Paragraph 10 (g) and other incurred charges. There shall be
allowed a grace period of seven (7) business.days for payments due. A tenant receiving welfare financial benefils authorizes Management to
draw monthiy rental payments directly from Tenant’s EBT or bank account upon thmy {30 days writien notice to Tenant.

3. SBCURITY DEPOSIT: Security Deposit to be paid by Tenant shall be $150.00 or one month's rent whichever is lower. The Security Deposit
has not been paid or received as rental and shall not be treated by Tenant as a payment of or offset against rental, The Security Deposit shall be
returned if Tenant performs in accordance with this Rentsl Agreement and surrenders the dwelling unit and all keys thereto and pays for all
damages at the expiration of this Rental Agreement. Tf Tenant shall default in the performance of Tenant's covenants including the payment of
rent, then and without waiving any other remedies available to Management, the Security Deposit shall be applied toward satisfaction of the
rent, damages, including loss or removal of property, cleaning of the premises and the restoration of the premises due to damage caused by the
Tenant. Any refund under this Paragraph should be made to Tenant within fourteen (14) days afier the termination of this Rental Agreement.
Security Deposit is determined and paid at initial eccupancy of Tenant and shall remain the same throughout occcupancy.

4. USE AND QCCUPANCY: Tenant shall have.the right to exclusive uge and occupancy of the dwelling unit subject to the following:
{(a) Limited Occupancy: Occupancy shall be restricted to the Tenant and the members of the Tenant's household who are listed on the Tenant's
must current household composition declaration form(s) as used by Management as updated to show changes in the Tenant's houschold.

(b) QGuests and Visitors:

{1} Tenant may accommodate Tenant's guests and visitors without prior written Management consent on a limited basis not to exceed one
- y - - - N
{1) night. For periods exceeding one (1) night, prior written Management consent is required.

{2} Tenant shall be fully responsible for the conduct of Tenant's guests and vislorS WHils TRy are of e Project premises.

{c}) Tenant's failure to obtain prior consent of Management as required by this Section for use and occupancy of dwelling unit may resuit in
termination of this Agreement.

5. ELECTRICITY, GAS, AND WATER
(2) For Management-furnished utilities, Management shall pay for and furnish to Tenant water, gas and electricity in accordance with the
applicable schedule of utility allowances. For Tenant-purchased utilities, Management shall provide an allowance in dollars for water, gas
and electricity in accordance with the applicable schedules. Said schedules shall be posted in the Project Office (See Paragraph 10 (g)).

{t) Management shall charge Tenant for the consumption of excess gas and electricity as provided in the schedule of utility allowances and
charges for excess utilities as posted in the Project Office.  These charges shall be due and collectable the month in which the charge is
.made. Management shall accept rental payments without regard to such charges owed by Tenant if Tenant-has filed or has the right o file
s grievance under Management's Grievance Procedure.

6. ELIGIBILITY REEXAMINATIONS AND RENTAL ADJUSTMENTS:

(a) Bligibility Reexaminations. Tenant shall participate in reexaminations in accordance with Rules and Regulations available in the Project
Office, Management will notify Tenant when a recxamination of the family income and composition is required to verify eligibility,
dwelling size and rent to be paid. Reexaminations initiated by Management will normally occur annually bug they may be scheduled earlier
or later depending upon special circurostances described in the Rules. Immediately following completion of the reexamination, Tenant will
be provided written notification conceming Tenant eligibility status and sny change to' be made in the rent or size of the unit occupied.

(b) Imterim Re-determination of Rent.

(1} At any time between required reexaminations, Tenant may initiate ¢ re-determination of rent when there is a change in Tensnt family
circurnstances (such as a decrease in income) which will decrease Tenant annual income for rent as described in the schedule of rents
available in the Project Office. In the event rent is decreased in accordatce with this provision, Tenant agrees to report any change in
Tenant familv circumstances which ocours nrior to the next regular reexamination. which will increase Tenant annual income and rent.



7.

(4) Interim increases resulting from a re-determination under Paragraph 6 (b) above will be effestive the first of the second month
following the month in which the change occurs. Retroactive rent increases will be made in case of failure to report changes, which
would have resulted ini rent increases, as agreed in Paragraph 6-(b) (1). Retroactive increases may also be made if Tenant has been
undercharged due to an error or misrepresentation on the part of Tenant or any occupant of the dwelling unit.

(5) When Management re-determines the amount.of rent payable by the Tenant or determines that the Tenant must transfer to another unit
based on family composition, Management shall notify the Tenant of Management's specific grounds of the determination and if
Tenant does not agree with the determination, Tenant has the right to request a hearing under the Grievance Procedure.

MANAGEMENT'S OBLIGATIONS: Management agrees to supply and maintain fit premises. Management shall, at all times during the term of
this Rental Agreement, perform the following:

(a)
)

©

(d)

(e)

ity

Maintain the Project in & decent, safe, and sanitary condition;

Comply with all applicable laws, rules, regulations, and ordinances of governmental authorities governing maintenance, construction, use,
or appearance of the dwelling unit and the premises of which it is a part, noncompliance with which would have the effect of endangering
heaith or safety;

Make all repairs and mmgements necessary to put and keep the premises in a habitable condition;

Maintain al] electrical, phanbing, and other facilities and appliances supplied by Management in good working order and condition,
subject to reasonable wear and tear;

Provide and maintain appmpriate receptacies énd conveniences (except containers for the exclusive use of an Individual Tenant family) for
the removal of normal amounts of rubbish and garbage and arrange for the frequent removal of such waste materials; and

Keep Project buildings, facilities and areas not otheywise assigned to the Tenant for maintenance and upkeep'in a clean and safe condition.

TENANT'S OBLIGATIONS: Tenant shall, at all times during the term of this Rental Agreement, perform the following obligations:

(®)

®)
(©
G
&

u

®
®
0
(i

()
it
(m)

{n)

(0

With prior written consent of Management, members of the household may engage in legal profit making activitics in the dwelling unit,
where Management determines that such activities are incidental to primary use of the unit for residence by mermbers of the household;

Report changcs in family income, assets, and employment and household composition as required by Management to determine Tenant's
rental rate and eligibility for continued occupancy; changes shall be reported within ten (10) business days;

Not permit any person o occupy the dwelling wnit other than persons listed on the most current household composition form(s), except that
with prior written consent of Management, a foster child/adult or a live-in aide may reside in the unit;

Observe all applicable laws, rules, regulatwns and ordinances of governmental authorities that perfain to and establish standards for
residential occupants;

Abide by the Project Rules and all applicable rules, regulations, and supplemental agreements that shall be available at the Project Office
and incorporated by reference herein;

Pay for repair of all damages to the dwelling unit or to any spplinshees or equipment furnished by Management, in excess of ordinary wear

and tear, and for any repairs to the Project buildings, facilities, or common areas, required because of the wrongful act or negligence of
Tenant, Tenant’s household, guests, or visitors;

Not commit or suffer any damage to the dweiling unit, any act that shall cause increase in the premiums for fire and other casualty
insurance on the building, or any noise or ruisance to the disturbance of other Tenants of the Project;

Not make any alterations or additions to the dwelling unit, including the installation of any additional locks, bolts, screws or other fixtures,
or any decorations therein which shall damage or deface the doors, windows, walls, or floors without obtaining Management's prior written’
consent, :

Not assign this Agreement or sublet the dwelling unit;

Peaceably surrender the dwelling unit tg:’; Management in good order and condition, except for ordinary wear and tear, and return all keys
thereto upon the termination of the tenaney for any cause;

Keep the dwelling unit and such other areas as may be assigned to Tenant for Tepant's exeiuéive use it a clean, sanitary and safe condition;
Dispose of all ashes, garbage, rubbish and other waste from the premises in a sanitary and safe manner;

Use only in a reagonable manner all electrical, plumbing, sanitary, ventilating, air conditioning and other facilities and appurtenances
including elevators;

Hefrain from and cause Tenant household members and guests to refrain from destroying, defacing, damaging or removing any part of the
premises or Project;

Conduct himself and cause other persons who are on the premises with Tenant consent to conduct themselves in a manner which will not
disturb Tenant neighbors’ peaceful enjoyment of their accommodations and will be conducive to maintaining the Project in a decent, safe
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Nﬁt keep or permit to be kept any animal, as a pet or otherwise, in or about the dwelling unit, except as provided by law and, in ail other
honsing, in accordance with the Pet Policy which is incorporated by reference;

Refrain from storing any unlicensed, inoperable or abandoned vehicle on the Project premises; and if the vehicle is required to be towed
by Management, upon billing, Tenant shall pay for any charges incurred by Management;

Comply with all obligations imposed upon Tenants by applicable provisions of building and housing requirements of applicable building
eodes, housing codes, health codes, materially affecting health and safety;

Comply with all HUD regulations pertaining fo the requirement that gl adult household members, unless exernpt, participate for at least

eight hours per month in community service or an economic self-sufficiency program; non-compliance will result in denial of lease
renewsal; and

Must be physically present and residing in the dwelling unit.

ENTRY OF PREMISES:

{a)

{®)

©

Management shall, upon reasonable advance notification to the Tenant, be permitted to enter the dwelling unit during regular business
hours to examing the condition thereof, or to make necessary improvements or repairs or to show the premises for re-leasing. A written
statement specifying the purpose of the entry delivered to the premises at least two (2) days before such eniry shall be considered
reasenable advance notification;

Management may enter the promises at any time without advance notification when there is reasonable cause to believe that an emergency
exists;

In the event that the Tenant and all adult members of Tenant household are absent from the premises at the time of entry, Management
shall leave on the premises a written statement specifying the date, time and purpose of enfry prior to leaving the premises.

MUTUAL COVENANTS: Management and Tenant mutwally agree as follows:

(a)

0

©

@

(]

o

1{:4]

Tenant acknowledges receipt of a copy of the Project Rules and agrees that the Project Tenant Association by majority vote of all Tenants
of the Project. and with approval of Management may amend such Rules from time to time. Any such amendment shall be effective ten (10)

days after a copy thereof is conspicuously posted in the Project Office and delivered to Tenant or mailed to Tenant at the address of the
dwelling unit;

Any notice required hereunder to Tenant shall be sufficient if delivered or mailed to Tenant. If Tenant is visually impaired, Tenant may
request all notices in an accessible format. Notice to Management shall be sufficient if personally presented in writing to Management
during regular business hours at the Project Office, or mailed o the Praject Manager;

Mansgement and Tenant or Tenant's representative shall jointly inspect the dwelling unit on or before the occupancy date. Management
shall give a written statement describing the condition of the dwelling unit and its equipment. The statement shall be signed by the Tenant,
and a copy of the statement shall be retained by Management in the Tepant’s folder. Upon termination of this Agreement, Management will
inspect the dwelling unit and give the Tenant 2 wriften statement of the charges, if any, for which the Tenant is responsible. The Tenant or

Tenant representative shall be notified of the date and time for the mspecnon and may participate except, if the Tenant vacates without
notice to Management,

Tenant shall kcep Tenant property, mcludmg automobile, household furnituré; persenal effects and valuab!es in the dwelling ynit and on
Project premises at Tenant risk, and Management shall not be liable for loss or any damage thereto by theft, fire, water or any other cause;

Mmagemt shail not be liable to 'I‘enant or any other person for the temporary failure of the gas, electric or water service, or from failures
or breakdown of any appliance or equipment, not caused by any act or omission of Management. If any of the electrical and other
appliances and equipment fumished for the use of Tenant shall become unserviceable, Management shall have a reasonable time after
notification to determine whose responsibility it is and have the same repaired or replaced:

In the event the premises are damaged to the extent that conditions are created which are hazardous to the life, health or safety of Tenant,
the following provisions shall apply:

{1) Tenan: shall irnmediately notify Management of the damage;

(2) Management shall be responsible for repair of the unit within fﬂrty -cight (48) hours, provided that if the dmge was caused by
Tenant, Tenant's household member or guests, reasonable cost of repairs shafl be charged to Tenant;

(3) Management shall offer standard alternative accommodations, if available, in circumstances where necessary repairs cannot be made
within forty-eight (48} hours; and

{4} In the event that repairs are not made or alternative accommodations are not provided within forty-eight (48) hours, Tenant may
request abatement of rent in proportion to the seriousness of the damage and loss in value as a dwelling which proportion shall be
determined by mutual agreement of Tenant and Monagement or through the Grievance Procedure, except that no abatement of rent
shall occur if Tenant rejects the altemative accommodation or if the damage was oaused by Tenant, Tenant's household or guests;

Schedules of special charges for services, repairs and utilities and rules and regulations that are incorporated by reference herein shall be
publicly posted in a conspicuous manner in the Project Office and shall be firnished to Tenant upon request. Such schedules and rules and
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Tenant shaii before quitting the dwelimg unit, give Management written notice of intention to do so at least twenty-eight (28) days before
vacating the unit. Management shall give thirty (30) days notice to Tenant before requiring him to vm the dwelling unit for any good
cause other than failure-on the part of Tenant to observe or perform any covenant herein;

it shall be good cause for Management to terminate this Agreenwnt if:

(1) Tenant fails to provide family income, assets, employment and composition information and documentation to enable Managemmt to
determine Tenant's rental rate and the ehgxbxlaty of Tenant for continued occupancy;

{2) Tenant's houschold no longer conforms to the occupancy limits, established by Management for the unit occupied by Tenam and
Tenant refuses to move to the first appropriate size unit offered; .

(3) Tenant refuses to move for reasons including but not limited to for health and safety, repair, abaterent, construction or renovation of
unif; o

{4) Tenant is ineligible for continued occupancy;

(5) At the time of admission, reexamination, interim, or 8t any other time Tenant has submitied falsc information or has withheld valuable
informaiioh: or has made willful misstatements;

{6) Tenant repeatedly violates any material term of this Rental Agreement, including chronic failure to pay rent on time and in full when
due; and

{7 Tenant f2ils to accept Management's offer of a revision to the existing Rental Agreement, Such revision must be on a form adopted
by the agency in accordance with regulations. Management must give Tenant written notice of the offer of revision at least sixty (60)
calendar days before it is scheduled to take effect. The offer must specify a reasonable time limit within that period for acceptance by
the Tenant.

In case of any defanit by Tenant in the payment of rental or the observance and performance of any covenant herein, Management shall
notify Tenant of the default in writing and shall specify the time within which the default and noncompliance must be remedied and
corrected. If Tenant fails to remedy and correct the default and noncompliance within the time specified in the notice, Management may
terminate this Rental Agreement; however, Management shall not terminate or refuse to renew this Rental Agreement other than for serious
or repeated violation of material terms of this Rental Agreement such as failure to make payments due under this Rental Agreement or to

fulfill ‘Tenant's obligations set forth herein or for other good cause. Management shall give written notice of proposed termination of this
Rental Agreement oft

{1} Fourteen (14) days in the case of failure to pay rent;

(2) A reasonable period of time considering the seriousness of the situation (but not 1o exceed thirty [30] days): (1) I the health or safety
of other residents, Management’s employees, or persons residing in the immediate vicinity of the premises is threatened; (2) If any
member of the housghold has engaged in any drug-relatéd criminal activity or violent criminal activity; or (3) If any member of the
household has been convicted of a felony;

{3) Thirty (30) days in all bther cases. “The nﬁtwe of propossd termination shall stafs rwstms for the proposed termination-of this Rentaf
Agreement, shall inform Tenant of Tenant's right to make such reply as Tenant may wish, of Tenant's right to request a hearing in
accordance with the Grievance Procedure, and Tenant's vight to examine and copy at Tenant's expense, Management's documents
directly relevant to the termination or eviction. Tenant shall be entitled to a hearing in accordance with the Grievance Procedure
before the termination of this Rental Agreement becomes final, Management's repossession of the dwelling unit shall be without
prejudice to any other remedy or right of action for arrears of rent and other breach of covenant or condition;

(4) In the event that Management seeks to terminate Tepant’s Rental Agreement, Tenant must be afforded the opportunity for a pre-
eviction hearing in accordance with the Grievance Procedure. The notice of termination of the Rental Agreement shall inform the
Tenant of Tenant’s right, before a hearing or trizl, fo request, examine, and copy, at Tenant’s expense, Management’s documents
which are directly relevant to the termination of tgnancy. If Management. does not make the documents available to Tenant’s
exanmination upon request, Management roay not proceed with the termination of Tenant's Rental Agreement.

Management shall not be liable to Tenant or to any occupant of the dweitmg unit for it's eraployee(s), agent(s), ﬁs&tcr(s) or invitee of any
or them, for any loss or damage caused by or arising out of acts, emissions or neglect of Tenant or any occupant of the dwelling unit, and
Tenant shal! hold Management harmiess from any and all claims for such loss or damage;

All grievances arising under this Agreement shall be processed as described in Management's Grievance Procedure in effect at the time the
grievance is filed. The current procedure s available in the Project Office and is incorporated herein by reference;

Any modification of this Rental Agreement shall be accomplished by a written supplemental rental agreement executed by both parfies
except for adjustment in rent under Paragraph 6;

This Rental Agreement includes the following documents attached hereto and lnéar;mrateé by reference herein:
(1} Proiect Rules (4) Parking Rules & Regulations

(2) Grigvance Procedures [6)) i
{3} PetPolicy. 6y
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'State of Hawaii . &&%ﬁ'&”?b@ﬁ” 88
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 20 4R 30 MU

AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE MORMATION FROM THE

. PROTECTIVE SERVICES CENTRAL REGISTRY
ADULT & COMMUNITY CARE SERVICES BRANCH

Requesting Individual or Agency:
Name:' Lapakils Rehahiliration Center, Inc Phone: __531-0555

Address: 1809 Bachelot St.
HBonolulu, Hi 96817

I hemby authorize t}w Depamnant of Human Services (DHS) to conduct the following Protective Scmccs -
- Central Registry Check on me regardmg Adult Proiective Services (APS) and to release the mfoxmamn tathe
. requesting individual or agency as indicated above. .

. Full name: BUREA LAURA SANTIVAGD Date of Birth: /d’/‘;‘/ ﬁ
. Social Security Number: I~ R~ '%757 . Telephone Number: oZ#5™ :’.’:?‘&,7 s

: A.ny Ahas(es){Former Name, including Maiden Name: (Anes Yo ,Q_{';g AL

Current Address: Q‘f 800 W@m@/ /W//«W?' /“(’7/ ,él, V w

The information to be released shall be hnntcd to the history of abuse or neglect in wb:.ch I was identified ag a
perpetrator and as specified below:

APS Central Reglstry

o Individual is known to the Department of Human Services

s Abuse allegations confirmed/not confirmed
This authorization is gocd until / / or

Date | Event

’When no date or event is specified, the authorization shall expire one year from the date the
authorization is signed. I understand that the information I provide about myself shall be used solely for the .
purpose of conducting the APS Central Registry Check. I also understand that the release of this information
may be used as part of a background check for employment purposes and to comply with the requirements for
various social services programs within the Department of Human Services, which may result in employment

suspension or termination. _ _
Cortre (7 Rockta f}jga P s lze /oy
Signatur Date

Mail the completed consent form to the appi‘npr‘iate DHS office as indicated on the instruction sheet. If you have qawuuns,
please call the telephone number listed in your geographic area.

&*********************‘#*‘#*ﬁ********FOR DHS USE ONLY****i'******************ﬁ***-&****’***
APS Central Regi Clearance: The following results are based upon the information provided above:.
o record of confirmed adult abuse gp file. {_| Confirmed report(s) of abuse on file. :

@%(/@QD AU 832-5113 o MAY 87 07
Clearance Completed by: ' Date: i

DHS Worker’s Name Unit Phone Number
TYETR 180Y7 (Ravw 1/060 Trestrov smersaded form in stack Ovicinal in DHY Coov to Individoal




, E'l::'i‘ITIGN For Ex PARTE TEMPORARY RESTRAINING 0 ? ' 44 Wi%

ORDER AND FOR INJUNCTION AGAINST mmssmmf ‘ . .

DECLARATION OF PETITIONER; TEMPORARY RESTRA]NING o

OrDER AGAINST HARASSMENT; AND NoTICE OF HEARING

In Tae DistricT Co ¥ THE FirsT Cmreult
HONO U DivisioN

State oF Hawar‘y

Petitioner(s)

LEoTE @ Audepr Lﬁ\"E_S

Respondent(s) (if known, list Address, Telephane, DOB and SSN
for each respondent) | -\

A S ANTIRET N 2 " it
jww umbegs W
Aqng o A O}\/ T , - PES

/ Ss3 K# o

22§ HQNO{,OLQ; Hﬁuﬁ}%—ﬁ
Qbslz -

PETITION FOR EX PARTE TEMPGRARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND FOR INJUNCTION AGAINST HARASSMENT

CAAN©-

This Petition is made pursuant to Hawai'i Revised Statutes section §604-10.5 and the followmg statement: ¢

1. The Petitioner(s) is a resident(s) of the BiVision of the above District and Circuit, State of Hawai‘i. \”E.‘;

2. Based upon the attached Declaration of Pennoggy(,e,}, Petitioner(s) ask(s} for:
a. An ex parte temporary restraiping order not to exceed a period of ninsty {90) days for protection engemmg Respondent(s) and an
other person(s) acting on Respondent(s)’ behalf from:
R contacting, threatening, or physically harassing
{1 Petitioner(s) (1 Any person(s) residing at Petitioner(s)’ residence
ﬁ telephoning the Petitioner(s)

\fj{' entering or visiting Petitioner(s)’ ﬁr&sﬁd&m&, including yard and garage and o place of employment.

b.  An order of an Injunction not to exceed a period of three (3) years, enjoining Respondent(s) and any other person(s) acting on
Respondent(s)’ behalf from committing those acts set forth in paragraph 2a. hereof.

. An order prohibiting Respondent(s) from owning or possessing firearm(s) and/or ammunition.

4.

An order awarding masonablc attorney's fees and costs to Petmoner(s) and such further relief as the Court deems just and.
appropnatc '

{conhnued on reverse sid

1@ Cer 07 Signature of Petitioner(s)— 7007 (e =l kot x‘ﬁ‘w

Date s | Print/Type Name(s): .} Lﬁﬁfﬁﬁz; : f-’&—L B YUY :L,G{
TRO.3XX (Effecﬁvc 711;20@%) o o - ) - : " SEE REVERSE ST
10-P-203 (1043} oo O

I certify that this is a full, wue, and correct
copy of thg_ef‘}insg on file in this office.

Clerk, District Cpgtnfnf the above Circuit, State of Hawai'i-
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) PmmerironExPAmeovaEsm 7 HU? ED FORM, page 1
_ORDER AND FOR INJUNCTION AGAINST = : :
"DECLARATION OF PETITIONER; TEMPORARY R,Esmmms
ORrRDER AGAINST HARASSMENT; AND NOTICE OF HEARING
In Tae DistricT CoO ¥ THE FmRsT Creurr
HONOL [}L“f DIVISION

Form #1111

State OF Hawar‘s

Petitioner(s) et e
. LEQAL L;EM

| LERk__ S KAI-FISHER
L EeTE @ AcderT Loiﬁgg ’

Respondent(s) (if known, list Address, Telephone, DOB and SSN Petitioner(s)/Petitioner(s)’ Attorney (Name, Attorney Number, '

for each respondent) | 1D < >, | Firm Name (if applicable), Address, Telephone and Facsimile
o A LA 2R TTEAMTHOMELEA Nanbers) At p—pA— |

b ol EAnaed, SHTAON [ LESTER.  ACPERT OB
O A [ S22 KALA ILAUA
CAHA Hio sy Horor o, Hﬁ@%\
Qg

PETITION FOR EX PARTE TEMPORARY_RESTRAINING ORDER AND FOR INJUNCTION AGAINST HARASSMENT"
This Petition is made pursuant to Hawai’i Revised Statutes section §604-10.5 and the foif:)wing statement:

1. The Petitioner{s) is a resident(s) of the Division of the above District and Circuit, State ef‘ﬂawai 4. \/ES

2. Based upon the attached Declaration of ?eutzt;ncr(s), Petitioner(s) ask(s) for:

a.  An ex parte temporary restraining order not to exceed a period of ninety (90} days for protection en}mmng Respondent(s) and any
other person{s) acting on Respondent(s)’ behalf from:

ﬁ contacting, threatening, or physically harassing
{3 Petitioner(s) [ Any person(s) residing at Petitioner(s)’ residence

ﬁ telephoning the Petitioner(s)

\g\' entering or visiting Petitioner{s)’ Rresiéenca, including yard and garage and E:ir place of employment.

b. An order of an Injunction not to exceed a period of three (3) yﬁairs, enjoining Respondent(s) and any other person(s) acting on
Respondent(s)’ behalf from committing those acts set forth in paragraph 2a. hereof.
c. An order prohibiting Respondeni(s) from owning or possessing firearm(s) and/or amxnunition.

An order awarding reasonabie attorney’s fees and costs to Penuoner(s) and such further relief as the Court deems just and.
appropriate.

L (mnﬁnued on reverse suie)

(2 C/CX' 07 Signature of Petitioner(s): ”7{\(/7 (e~ % MT J(&?M T .
Date: SN o Pmtfi‘Ype Name(s} Wfp o 7&"‘— BE ’;Z.:T L@P [:—S "

TRO.3XX (Effecnvc 711!2,003)
10-P-803 {10/08)
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}IOUSING AND COMM?IN’ITY DEVELOPMENT CORPOF iOK OF 5 \Q@/}/
: HAWAILI

” ..--"i ;'4‘

AL " mt_ms*r FOR A REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION
VR & R 1 ; - ) !: ;

e LESTER LOPES | quqenon (A
 Addross: 533 !L"*‘—ﬂ'@w % CEQ»&B

1.  The following member of my haasehold has a disability as defined -
i below: {A, phys:cai or mental impairment that substantially limits

one or more major life activities; a record of having such )
impairment; or being regarﬁed as having such a.z-f fapairiment.)

Eﬁcﬁr
%afée Q%TSD ) PQESS'i ANXIF‘; 9
2. Asa resuit of his/her disability the faﬁowmg changz or c?anges O 17O N,

{the person listed) cat live here as easily or successfully as the other &
residents can. Check the kind of change(s} you need. Y

[1 Achangein apartméﬁt or other part of the housing compiex, Mﬂ[l
please describe in detail what is needed.

MoE 1o Macoa Aw 20 T cku  pe
ALAY  FRowm  Lunett RoowdA e e . Acso FRom
OTHERS wWhHo FREQUEVT “ MY ( guQE, Teor.
THE PAST puwe YeArRs T UAVE. wAD
HOTHIN €& BUTT  PRoBBE wm s TROwA LANAQUA

=Rl :
'W\..._ S ST, A MaoE IO MIANCOA LI Wy
@'%j\f—;‘p V‘é\.ﬁ ALAY FQC:\M.. AL pE ms,

' ‘&%&ngc ﬁ th oliowmg rﬁleﬁ'p&“gmmeglm ENT&

(Note:
You may ask for changes in how vou meet the terms of the @:riUE—l M{E

lease, but everyone must continue to meet the terms of 2o =
lease. ) P &

ML T WANT o 1o pE | TR
FREE OoF A\Y HEANACHE G | ST=

PROS (Fws  TOOUA "THESE (M DWIDOACS

{1 Achange in my utility allowance [for medical device using
electricity).

T HAVECASEED [N PAST
T WovETe—MALoA ALY GANIG

MTTzveu )I, WAL OUT RiedT
2706

File 0 JT”
D?NAL,\ D o mﬁ’,\.,l,@_T ‘T‘D(,D 70




3.~ 1 need this reasonable accommndation s6 that Tcan: 1 VB A
NORMA FE THAT 15, NOT  SAWDERE)
&Y A__CRoUP 0t PEoPle  FPReow Ty,
WEALS WWM BAD
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September 26, 2007
SOARD OF DIRECTURS
Lans fum Jan Mizusawa
‘ <% 1545 Kalakaua Ave.
| Sadwinawve ganslutu, HI 96826
ERATVHCECHAIR
el Ay pe: Resident Lester Lopes - Paoakalani #1228

SECOMND VRIESTLAR

Foanie Shibuys

eniray €ar Ms. Mizusawa:

ek o per Lester Lopes’ request, | am requesting for HPHA to relocate Mr. Lopes to the

s romand Gareal Makua Alii Building due to the numerous problems associated with the Meals on
~RESIDENT ;{:;c) Wheeis—‘(MaW‘) site.

Srevhawie Aderaan My, Lopes wanted me to inform you the history and reason for this request. For five

PR L ATIEWTN . -

Kvie Chock (3) years there have been numerous problems with the MoW site. Mr Lopes reports
?\;‘1*;‘?* Fuy ‘0"‘& feeling harassed and threatened by the MoW Leader and certain members who
richael Gadn

omi 110 (requent the mealsite. He has informed me that previous requests to be relocated
Staniev iong occurred about one and a half years ago, but was denied.

Tom juhing
T R e Recently, another incident occurred while Mr Lopes was using the payphone located
Srephen Machiln pext to the MoW site. It’s reported that Laura, Group Leader of MoW site, slammed
v MeCrory . . . e . .
Sieve Monre, € d0OT in his ear. Mr Lopes later went to his physician and was diagnosed with
Aslene Nekameto swelling in the inner ear and was prescribed narcotics for pain medication. Mr Lopes
:i;’; fgf"z expressed frustration and reports that this concern is affecting his current mental and
Seiler B. Thompron physical well-being and wishes to find a solution to continue to live in Kalakaua
Nend _‘"°“ff“ Housing. Due to the fact that the MoW site is located at the Paoakalam building
T where Mir Lopes resides, he feels a need to relocate to Makua Alii building to

WREDITANON. distance himself from all aspects of the MoW program.

Teath on Accredianan

AFFLIATIONS plogse consider this formal request. Mr Lopes’ psychiatrist Dr Valorie Brandon and
i e Social Worker Brandy from the Diamond Head Clinic are aware of this situation and
Lo sl Auener i the process of writing letters in support of Mr Lopes.
M tot ] Rikdren
s Frndies Thank you for your understanding and time. Please do not hesitate 1o call me with
Lol Fonan o0 any questions/concerns you may have about this matter. [ would like to follow up
“ with you directly on the next steps to proceed with this request.

e

- Shelley Platiro-Wong, Case Manager
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T ROV bum | STATE OF HAWAI | .
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF HAWAI IN REPLY REFER TG
577 QUEEN STREET, SUITE 300

HONOLULYU, HAWAIL 96813
FAX: (B0OB) 587-0600
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September 20, 2005

Mr. Lester Lopes

1583 Kalakaua Avenue #1128

Honolulu, Hawaii 96826 -

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
NON-RENT

Dear Mr. Lopes:

This confirms our discussion on September 19, 2005 at the Kalakaua Homes Office.

On September 16, 2005, Management received a complaint stating that on September
13, 2005, at approximately 7:00 p.. m., you threatened members of the Hui Malama =
Patrol with words that frightened them and made them feel afraid of you. You claimed
that this was all a lie and you,would not have said those words to the Patrol as they are’
connected with the Weed and Seed Program. | advised you that the words you used to
talk to the Patrol members appeared very threatening to them, causing them to file a
complaint with our office. This conduct-is a violation of Sectron 8 (o) and (p) (1) and (2)
of your Rental Agreement which states:

8. TENANT'S OBLIGATIONS: Tenant shall, at all times during the term of this
Rental Agreement, perform the following obligations:

(0) Conduct himself and cause other persons who are on the premises wzth_ ‘
Tenant consent to conduct themselves in a manner which will not dzsturb
Tenant neighbors’ peaceful enjoyment of their accommodations and ws?f_ -
be conducive to maintaining the Project in a decent, safe and sanitary
condition, and not loiter or drink alcoholic beverages in the pro;ects
common areas as defined in the Project Rules;

(p) Assure that Tenant, and any member of the household, a guest or
another person under Tenant control, shall not engage in: :

(1) Any criminal activity or alcohol abuse that threatens the heaith_
safety or right to peaceful enjoyment of Management's  publi
housing premises by other public housing residents or neighborin:
residents or employees of Managemaent, or

(2) Any drug-related criminal activity on or off such premises.
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STATE OF HAWAI
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF HAWAIN IN REPLY REFER To:
677 QUEEN STREET, SUITE 300
HONOLULU, HAWALN 96513
FAX: (80B) 587-06800
October 28, 2005 |
Mr. Lester Lopes
1583 Kalakaua Avenue #1128
Honolulu, Hawaii 96826
_ , ' NOTICE OF VIOLATION
' NON-RENT

Dear Mr. Lopes:
This is an amendment to the Notice of Violation Non-Rent dated September 20, 2005.

This confirms your mesting with Ms. Charlene Nakamoto, Deputy Manager at the
Kalakaua Homes Office on September 19, 2005.

On September 16, 2005, Management received a ccmpiamt stating that on September
13, 2005, at approximately 7:00 p. m., you threatened members of the Hui Malama
Patrol with words that frightened them and made them feel afraid of you. You claimed
that this was all a lie and you would not have said those woids to the Patrof as they are
connected with the Weed and Seed Program. The deputy manager advised you that
the words you used to talk to the Patrol members appeared very threatening to them,

causing them to file a complaint with our office.

This serves to inform you that directing a threat is a violation of Section 8. (0) and (p)

= (1) of your Rental Agreement which state:

8. TENANT'S OBLIGATIONS: Tenant shall, at all times during the term of this
Rental Agreement, perform the following obligations:

(o) Conduct himself and cause other persons who are on the premises with
Tenant consent to conduct themselves in a manner which will not disturb
Tenant neighbors’ peaceful enjoyment of their accommodations and will
be conducive to maintaining the Project in a decent, safe and sanitary
condition, and not loiter or drink alcoholic beverages in the project's

common areas as defined in the Project Rules;

" {p) Assure that Tenant, and any member of the household, a guest or
ancther person under Tenant control, shall not engage in:

(1) Any criminal activity or alcohol abuse that threatens ther health,
safety or right to peaceful en;oyment of Management's pubhc
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT - HONOLULU D ﬁ)-%
STATE OF HAWAIL D

LESTER ALBERT LOPES BISTRICT COURT OF
Petitioner THE F1 {»zgé %%i"{
Vs. CIVIL NO. 1SSOTIPIEI22 I P 3 2b
Laura Sanﬁag(@ (Bhater? 67’267 o 3 2b
Respondents

: %‘RESPONSE OFFER OF SETTLEMENT, AND COUNTER PETITION

1. The allegations in the Petition herein are denied, and Respondent demands proof.

2. The undersigned Respondent, Laura Santiago, resides in Mililani and has been
employed since November 2002 as The Group Leader at the Lanakila Meals on
Wheels Nutrition Center on the premises of the Hawaii State Housing Authority
Seniors’ Residential Housing Facility, at 1583 Kalakaua Ave. in Honolulu.

3. Petitioner, Lester Albert Lopes has been a resident at the said residential housing

facility since approgimately 2004, and since becoming a resident he has paid

unusual personal attention to Respondent, Laura Santiago including for example
being at the meal site waiting for her to arrive — as early as 5:30am etc. etc.

Respondent consistently and politely refused all unusual attention by Petitioner.

Because of Petitioner’s recent actions herein, Respondent’s employer is

considering re-locating her to another location on Oahu for her own safety.

6. Respondent alleges on information and belief that the allegations of Petitioner
herein are based on his own delusional, irrational, and compulsive vindictive~
thoughts and feelings, and are made in bad faith for malicious purposes.

7. Respondent is sixty-six, and will suffer irreparable damage personally and to her
career if moved to another location by her employer for her protection.

bl o

FURTHER, BY WAY OF COUNTER PETITION AND AN OFFER OF
SETTLEMENT THIS RESPONDENT REQUESTS THIS HONORABLE COURT
TO ENJOIN MISCONDUCT IN THE NATURE OF HARASSMENT,
ATTEMPTED INTIMIDATION, OR OTHERWISE, BY EITHER PARTY -
AGAINST THE OTHER - FOR THREE YEARS FROM THE DATE OF SUCH
INJUNCTION, UPON PENALTY OF CITATION FOR CONTEMPT OF COURT
(including possible jail time) AGAINST EITHER VIOLATING PARTY; AND THIS
RESPONDENT FURTHER PRAYS that ANY PARTY found in violation of such
Injunction be ordered to pay all attorneys’ fees, court costs, other reasonable expenses '
and liquidated damages in an amount to be set by this honorable court.

As alternative or additional relief, this Respondent prays the District Court for a
transfer to the Circuit Court to permit relief on her counterclaim, in damages, because
her Counterclaim exceeds the jurisdictional amount of this Honorable Court.
WHEREFORE RESPONDENT AND COUNTER-PETITIONER, LAURA
SANTIAGO, RESRECTFULLY PRAYS FOR THE ORDER OF THE COURT.

B e

LAUFAS}ANT TA Subscmbedm before the Clerk of Court




1 SuBroENA QR [W'SuBPOENA DUCES TECUM; Exmm’r A Form #1DC49

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT
- Ty DIVISION

STATE OF HAWAI'] L‘QB
- _ Rt af
Plaintiff(s) a&sé%‘*%%%%?&cm

| ester AlbexT Lopes gy O

Reserved for Court Use

CiviiNo.:ZSS,07 707392

Filing Party(ies)/Filing Party(ies)' Attorney (Name, Attorney Number,
Firm Name (if applicable), ;.:w 'I‘eiephone and Facsimile Numbers)

T od/cfeﬂ/rf L AUV A LAY A 5/?/1/

5,4/;/7'7440 S h ViU Chang | 1553 Kalusjin
~ MNerls o Wheels /16// s/ 7‘2
2957-3729

TR T Lpes [T M7 K e

/S K3 Kalakus Avewuc |ostionTormar Dt 10 oqeT of THE |
%/agg %9/{/&9{6{ lH) /f/n:‘(/ﬁ!/ F’Vﬁf&rr‘cﬁ,&&g*/m/&{/q i)f’/}ﬁfﬂ,ﬁ'

<

[I SUBPOENA OR [*§UBPOENA DUCES TECUM
THE STATE OF HAWAI'I TO ANY OFFICER AUTHORIZED BY LAW TO SERVE SUBPOENAS IN THE STATE OF HAWAI'L
YOU ARE COMMANDED 1o subpoena the individual named above.
This subpoena/subpoena duces tecum shall not be personally delivered between 10: 00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m. on premises not open (o the public,
unless a judge of the above-entitled Court permits, in writing on this subpoena/subpoena duces tecum, personal delivery during those hours.

TO THE WITNESS
YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear at the time and place indicatedto testify as a witness on behaif of the
{1 PLAINTIFE(S) [} DEFENDANT(S) Res Pot/ el

wﬁho shall be responsible to provide you with a fee for attendance and mileage allowed by law,
$fou are further ordered to bring with you the items listed in Exhibit A, — 14 1/ tavy ) Recovds
{7 You are reguired to designate a representative of your organization to testify for the organization on the following matters:
DISOBEDIENCE OF THIS SUBPOENA MAY BE PUNISHED AS CON’I‘EWIS COURT.

0CT 2° 7807 S.Yaw (SEAL
Date: Clerk of the above-entitied Court

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act if you require an accommodation for your disability, please contact the
District Court Adnunistration Office at PHONE NO. 538-5121, FAX 538-5233, or TTY 5394&33’&1: i@ast ten (10) working days,
in advance of your hearing or appointment date. For Civil related matters, picase call 53&5}51' %

SUBPOENA.X (Amended 4/18/9T)v

Clerk, Distsic Cmﬁtof{kw a.b%:e CMSmté“méﬁawm i

) i . \‘ RN = .
- :»--.d" - ......» = F 1”-?‘&8
o L =
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TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AGAINST HARASSMENT
Rased upon the attached Petition for Ex Parte Temporary Restraining Order and Declaration of Petitioner{s) and pursuant 10 Hawai‘i Revised Statutes
$604-10.5, the Court finds there is probable cause to believe:
& Recentor past acts of harassment by Respondent(s) have occcurred.
&Y Threats of harassment by Respondent(s) make it probable that acts of harassment may be imminent against Petitioner(s).
it appears to the Court that a Temporary Restraining Order should be granted and is necessary to prevent acts of harassment. Accordingly,
IT IS ORDERED that Respondeni(s) shali appear before the Judge in the above-entitled proceeding at the date, time and place indicated in the Notice of
Hearing below. Pending the hearing on this Petition, Respondent{s) is/are ordered as follows,
TO THE RESPONDENT:
YOU ANDANYONE ACTING ON YOUR 133%{.13‘ ARE ORDERED AS FOLLOWS:

& Do not contact, threaten, or physically harass Petitioner(s) and any person(s) residing at Petitioner(s)’ residence

@/ Do not telephone Petitioner(s)

B/Do not enter or visit Petitioner(s)’ r&szdencs ;«(:@:E)?zrd?nﬁgamge, and ? m«m

@1 Pursuant to HAWAII REVISED STATUTES $134-7, you shall not possess or control any firearm(s) and/or ammunition for
the duration of this Temporary Restraining Order, -

@ You shall immediately turn over for safekeeping all firearms and/or animunition in your possession and control to the
Honolulu Police Department (Firearms Unit, Main Station, 801 So. Beretania Street, Ist Floor, Honolulu Hawai‘i 96813}, for
the duration of this Order or any extensions thereof.

This Order becomes effective upon its signing and filing ard shall remain in effect for ﬁﬂ:eeu (15) days, unless extended or
terminated by the Court.

ANY KNOWING OR INTENTIONAL VIOLATION OF THIS TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AGAINST HARASSMENT IS A
MISDEMEANOR PUNISHABLE BY A JAIL SENTENCE OF UP TO ONE YEAR AND/OR UP TO A $2,000 FINE. A SENTENCE OF 48
HOURS JAIL FOR A SECOND CONVICTION AND 30 DAYS JAIL FOR ANY SUBSEQUENT CONVICTION(S) IS MANDATORY.
[HAWAF'I REVISED STATUTES 8604-10.5, §706-663 AND §706-640] - _

) A AL
0cT 17 20 BARBARA P, RICHARDSON S%

udge of the above-entitled Court C‘HA)K}G"

Date:

10 _CHURA %miﬁé—ﬁig%siﬁﬁw\}w%& Yol
[~

| Against Harassment.

 scts of harassment. At the hearing, the parties shall be prepared to testify, call and examine witnesses, present any documents, and give legal-or factual

NOTICE OF HEARING <SP NG

TL

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Petitioner(s) _above m{med has/have filed the foregoing Petition for Ex Parte Temporary Restraining Order and for Injanction

--YOU ARE COMMANDED appear before :he Presuimg Judge oﬁh& abgve-entitled Coust, the District Court of the above Circuit, at i.ll..&!@ii&&
3, 0n b

gg@jas .3.,.19 o clock A,M_

' Prior Jo the scheduled hearing date, you or your attorney may file a written response explaining, excusing, justifying, or denying the alleged act or. -

reasons why the Injunction should or should not be granted. Each paity may be represented by an attorney and shall be prepared to proceed at ‘the hea:’ang
CIFYOU OR YOUR ATTORNEY FAIL TO ATTEND AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED, AN ORDER GRANTING PETITIO )
INJUNCTION AGAINST HARASSMENT WILL BE TAKEN AGAINST YOU FOR THE RELIEF DEMANDED IN THE PETITION.
" The Court shall receive all evidence that is relevant at the hearing, and may make independent inquiry. If the Court finds by clear and convi
vidence that harassment by Respondent(s) in the form of physical harm, bodily injury, assault, of the threat of imminent physical harw, bodily injury to ;
etitioner exists, it may enjoin for no more than three years further harassment by Respondent(s). If the court findy by clear and convincing evidence th 4
sment by Respondent(s) in the form of an intentional or knowing course of conduct directed at Petitioner(s) that serfously alarms or disturbs,
angistently or contimeally bothers Petitioner(s) and that serves no legitimate purpose exists, and such course of conduct would cause 2 reasonabie pe
{iffer emotional distress, the court shall enjoin for no more than three years, further harassment by Respondent(s). .
. This Order shall not be personally delivered between 10:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m. on premises not open to the public, unless 2 judge of the abc

ntitted Court permits. in writing on this Crder, personal delivery during those hours.

0CT 17 00

Clerk of the above-entitled Court

ac ordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act if you require an accomuicdation for your disability, pleas
t Court Administration Office at PHONE NO. 538-5121, FAX 538-5233, OR TTY 539-4853 at least ten { ]
vance of your hearing Or appointment date. For Civil related matters, please call 538-5151.




RETURH OF SBRVICE; ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SERVICE Eg ??j?f'gf‘ Z""ﬁ{ TWO-SIDED FORM
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT UL Ui Form #1DC47
. Alali LU DIVISION
STATE OF HAWAI‘] s;;: z‘%ﬂ_ %g»{ .
Plaintiff(s) . RICTC
g{ﬁg FIRST CIRCUIT

Lesfer/f/laeﬁﬂiapes | W 0CT 28 A & 24
1533 Kalakua /ive #)297 | |

/{Q/Vo a/[,{ HAWAT ] ' Court Date: .
CivziNo [55697 /0[3:23

Requestor(s)/Requestor(s)' Attorney (Name, Attorney Number,
Firm Name (if applicable), Addmss Telephone and Facsimile

Defendani(s) REs fm/Aeﬁ Numbers)

LAaRA SANTIH60, Shuw chaug L LM RA SAp TS0, Responddeil
anl,ﬁ o, t(ﬁtu.ls M.S"?Q

245 - B 249
DOCUMENT(S) SERVED: ' '
SUSTIRN, TDUesS TECW v
NAME OF PARTY SERVED: - As%%sg WHECRE SERVED: "
st MRS, ., ™.
lestea aiBen™ LOSSS - vy A, BB
DATE SERVED: \0_%21 103 ' MILEAGE:S |7 .0
TIME OF SERVICE: 5 ' NUMBER OF MILES TRAVELED: 30

J FULLOR [0 PARTIAL RETURN OF SERVICE

I have read this Return of Service, know the contents and verify that the statements are true to my personal knowledge and belief. 1
DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I THAT THE FOLLOWING IS

TRUE AND CORRECT:

1, [J Deputy Sheriff, or {1 Police Officer of the State of Hawai‘i, or & person who is not a party and is not less than 18 years of age, do certify |
that 1 rece:ved a cemﬁed copy of the documents listed above and that I served same on the Party Sarved above on the Date and Time of Service

and at the 4 i5ted abovewithin the State of Hawai'i as listed on the reverse:
m ' (continued on reverse side)
Sipnatuge: / ] N ' P. 0. Box 4302
' A Honolulu, HI 96812
( DEXTER CARRASCO Tel: (808) 521-5800
Print/Type Name: Civit Process Server Ptmﬂ’rype Address, Telephone and Facsimile Numbers:
ROS.2XX (Amended 4/18/9T)v SEE REVERSE SEDE

1 certify that this is a full, true, and correct
copy of the original on file in this office.

Clerk, District Court of the above Circuit, State of Hawai‘i



Diit o
First Ciroult,
Civit Division
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT - HONOLULU DIVISIONae CT 2 920
STATE OF HAWAN
LESTER ALBERT LOPES
Petitioner :
Vs. _ CIVIL NO. 18807 1 01323
Laura Santiago, and Shaun Chang ' :
Respondents

REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION OF THE RULINGS BY THE DISTRICT

- COQURT HEREIN IN OPEN COURT OCTOBER 29, 2007, AND FOR AN AWARD
OF COSTS IN FAVOR OF RESPONDENT LAURA SANTIAGO. A CONTEMPT
OF COURT CITATION AGAINST PETITIONER, L ESTER ALBERT LOPES,
AND FOR A BENCH WARRANT FOR THE ARREST OF THE PETITIONER,
LESTER ALBERT LOPES, AND FOR FURTHER PROCEEDINGS HEREIN
CONSISTENT WITH THE PLEADINGS, AND PAPERS ON FILE AT THE TIME
OF THE DISTRICT COURT HEARING HEREIN ON OCTOBRER 29, 2007
WHICH WERE NOT TAKEN INTO CONSIDERATION IN MAKING THE -
RULING ON OCTOBER 29, 2007 AND FOR A COURT ORDER PRESERVING
ALL MECHANICAL RECORDINGS MADE DURING THE SAID HEARING
AND THAT ALL SUCH RECORDINGS BE MADE A PART OF THE COURT

Respondent Laura Santiago respectfully requests THIS HONORABLE COURT to
reconsider its ruling berein on October 29, 2007, and to grant the relief requested by
Respondent Laura Santiago in this Request, for the following good and sufficient
reasons: :

1. Petitioner Lester Albert Lopes was in contempt of this Honorable Court at the
time of the court’s ruling on October 29 for his failure to obey the Subpoena
Duces Tecum previously issued by this Honorable Court and duly served by hand
delivery by a process server on said petitioner as shown by the Return of Service
filed herein October 29 before the case was called for hearing.

2. The pleadings and other papers on file herein at the time of the October 29

* hearing show that Petitioner Lester Albert Lopes has been engaged in a campaign
of harassment and intimidation against Respondent Laura Santiago for more than
two years including the filing of a similar request for and the issuance of a TRO
against this Respondent which was dismissed at that time with prejudice by the
District Court when Petitioner failed to appear at the hearing, then scheduled (in
2005) for the presentation of evidence on his TRO and the Petition therefore at ;
that time., , .

3. The actions of Petitioner Lester Albert Lopes herein are shown to be in violation
of the civil rights of this Respondent and to be malicious and in bad faith as set
out in the pleadings and papers on file at the time of the October 29" hearing.

4. At the time of the October 29" hearing there were eight witnesses in court
prepared to offer evidence on behalf of this Respondent’s pleadings, all attending
at great personal inconvenience in order to be heard, so that this abuse of the civil
process could be ended.




m it May Concemn, ~ October 22,2007

v signed Clients/Residents of Kalakaua Homes wish to make it know to

that the continuing saga of Mr. Lester Lopes versus everyone else, has gone

. It has been our observation that over the years he has done nothing on his own

to caltivate harmony in his environment, or nurture genuine friendships; but rather

to place himself in areas where he knows the targets of his paranoia will be, and

s accuse them, as the reason of his discontentment.

rihat Mr. Lopes is not happy in this complex, and we feel that management

| grant his request to be placed somewhere else, off the premises (perhaps Molokai)

ere e may find the peace of mind he searches for. j Wga//d Feun
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We petition against the false allegations made by Lester Lopes and

e following individuals, Laura Santiago, (esp.) Sandy Crisp,
y Nakamura, 8harlene Chang (Shaun), and Jean Peters.

ester Lopes has falsely accused these individuals within the pass two

ym from 2005- 2007.

He has been a threat to us therefore, we request Lester Lopes to be

transferred to another project! His many outbursts must come to a stop!

W’e the individuals do not speak to Lester, nor do we harass him in

anyway. To avoid stress, and more false accusations to others, we

W Lester Lopes be transferred to another public housing project

immediately! |
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Mr. Lester Lopes has made false accusations about me. I reside here in
Kalakaua Housing. Last year Lester confided in me to approach some
people to stop the rumors about him. Lester trusted me to be respectful
of his feelings and help resolve this problem. Countless times I have said
to Lester, it is just a misunderstanding. As I follow up on Lester’s
request to speak to certain individuals, they were surprised there was a
problem! Lester also asked that I promise not to say anything more, all
of which was nonsense. (2 promise has been kept) The meal sight has
become a target of distress and disrupt. This means Laura Santiago’s
reputation goes on tarnished by one man alone. Now those who come in
contact with Laura go through the same hassle. Last year as Presidency
of Hui O kalakaua Resident Association, I became acquainted with
Laura Santiago. She had unselfishly provided breakfast from her own
pocket to feed the seniors who come in the mornings at the meal sight. |
wanted to help her out, so I talked to Mike and Betty from the Food |
Bank. Bringing people together is what I do best. Sandy and I continue
to support Laura’s efforts. Laura has created activities to stimulate these
seniors’ minds, she has made available activates that bring laughter,
closeness, and self respect. I am saddened to see Lester is obsessive in
finding faults in people who have tried to help him. I grew tiresome of
Lester’s negative remarks. I stopped listening to Lester. I make no
contact with Lester. It scems Lester has a selective, avenging list of
people. I too have become one of his victims. Sandy and I work. We are
surprised Lester finds the time to stalk us where ever we go. Our names
are constantly mentioned. Either on our service projects or on our free
time, he is in view of us, or seems to be close enough to try to hear our
conversations. He has become consumed with bitterness. Trying to avoid
Lester has not worked; perhaps a change of his environment may be
suitable to begin a healthier life.



May 31, 2005
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